BR}’;:WARD

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BROWARD COUNTY AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FOR COMMUNITY BUS SERVICE

This Fourth Amendment (“Fourth Amendment”) is entered into by and between Broward
County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (“County”), and the City of Fort Lauderdale,
a municipal corporation located in Broward County, Florida (“City”) (collectively referred to as
the “Parties”).

RECITALS

A. The Parties entered into the Interlocal Agreement, dated October 23, 2019 (the
“Original Agreement”), for the City to provide Community Shuttle Service.

B. The Original Agreement was amended by a First Amendment, dated
August 4, 2020, which modified Exhibit A to include specific times and stops and remove the wave
and ride option, remove advertisements, and remove fares; a Second Amendment, dated
February 22, 2021, which adjusted the funding to reflect the rate in the City’s agreement with its
new Subcontractor and amended the vehicles list to reflect the vehicles utilized to provide
service; and a Third Amendment dated June 16, 2021, which adjusted the funding to reflect the
rate provided for in the City’'s agreement with its vendor and to modify the vehicle list to reflect
the vehicles utilized to provide service. The Original Agreement, as amended by the First
Amendment, the Second Amendment, and Third Amendment is referred to herein as the
“Agreement.”

G The Parties now desire to further amend the Agreement to retroactively increase
County funding to the City for Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023, revise route schedules for new service
that was approved on January 5, 2022, amend the list of Leased Vehicles utilized by the City, and
add certain provisions regarding Prohibited Telecommunications Equipment and Criminal History
Screening Practices.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The above Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference. All
capitalized terms not expressly defined within this Fourth Amendment shall retain the meaning
ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

2. Amendments to specific language in the Agreement made pursuant to this Fourth
Amendment are indicated herein by use of strikethroughs to indicate deletions and
bold/underlining to indicate additions. Except as modified herein, all remaining terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Exhibit A is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Exhibit A.
CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 16



4, Exhibit D is hereby amended as indicated in the attached Exhibit D.

5. Revised Exhibit F is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Exhibit F.
6. New Sections 11.23 and 11.24 are added to the Agreement as follows (bold/underlining
omitted):

11.23 Prohibited Telecommunications Equipment. City represents and certifies that its
Subcontractor does not use any equipment, system, or service that uses covered
telecommunications equipment or services as a substantial or essential component of any
system, or as critical technology as part of any system, as such terms are used in
48 CFR §§ 52.204-24 through 52.204-26. City shall require its Subcontractor to represent
and certify that the Subcontractor shall not provide or use such covered
telecommunications equipment, system, or services during the Term.

11.24 Criminal History Screening Practices. If this Agreement is subject to the
requirements of Section 26-125(d) of the Code, City represents and certifies that City and
its Subcontractor will comply with Section 26-125(d) of the Code for the duration of the
Term.

7. County will make a one-time payment to City in the amount of Seven Hundred Ten
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-one and 41/100 Dollars ($710,821.41) for reimbursement of
City’s incurred operating costs that exceeded prior County funding covering the period from
January 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023.

8. In the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this Fourth Amendment and the
Agreement, the Parties agree that this Fourth Amendment shall control. The Agreement, as
amended herein by this Fourth Amendment, incorporates and includes all prior negotiations,
correspondence, conversations, agreements, and understandings applicable to the matters
contained herein, and the Parties agree that there are no commitments, agreements, or
understandings concerning the subject matter hereof that are not contained in the Agreement
as amended in this Fourth Amendment. Accordingly, the Parties agree that no deviation from the
terms hereof shall be predicated upon any prior representations or agreements, whether oral or
written.

9. Preparation of this Fourth Amendment has been a joint effort of the Parties and the
resulting document shall not, solely as a matter of judicial construction, be construed more
severely against one of the Parties than any other.

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment Page 2 of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 16



10. City acknowledges that through the date this Fourth Amendment is executed by City, City
has no claims or disputes against County with respect to any of the matters covered by the
Agreement.

11. The effective date of this Fourth Amendment shall be the date of complete execution by
the Parties.

12. This Fourth Amendment may be executed in counterparts, whether signed physically or
electronically, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together,
shall constitute one and the same agreement.

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment Page 3 of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 3 of 16



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Fourth Amendment:
BROWARD COUNTY, through its County Administrator, authorized to execute same by Board
action on the 20th day of August, 2019, and City of Fort Lauderdale, signing by and through its

, duly authorized to execute same.

COUNTY

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through
its County Administrator

By:

County Administrator

__ dayof ,20

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers

Broward County Attorney

115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600

By

Nathaniel A. Klitsberg, (Date)
Transportation Surtax General Counsel

NAK/hb

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment
02/29/2024

#24-114.00

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment

Page 4 of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 4 of 16



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BROWARD COUNTY AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FOR COMMUNITY BUS SERVICE

ATTEST: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

By:
David R. Soloman Dean J. Trantalis, Mayor
City Clerk for the City of Fort Lauderdale

day of , 20

By:

Greg Chavarria, City Manager

day of ,20

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
CORRECTNESS:

Thomas J. Ansbro, City Attorney

By:

Kimberly Cunningham Mosley
Assistant City Attorney

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment Page 5 of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 5 of 16



@ Lauderco!

GITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
BEACH LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (WEEKDAYS)

Exhibit A

HOULIDAY SCHEDULE

Fart Lot choke BEACH LIV Foue fows rol cper ifa oo P
Talowing: helctays clverved by B Uiy of for Lausdertale:

* Marbsgmng By
* Cwiitms Dy

BIKE RACKS

Eibg racks ww soslale on e Pot Lasdede Cormanty
nm- ll-xmnd-.-ﬂcr)mu-n u

Tenwed Sarts Rads carcaciie % [owbowy L
e Baieh Lk, o Viihed T iy 3o poermiten

AISuT! VTS O B9 OF CINEAONE N WieckTa
cretadle &
A2t ADRL Bicycls racks e 2o rividee Plene wher b

18 panphie & rERcon oo hew 13 conAcly Lee T
ey o

T Fart Lnperie BEACH AR Roste & Foe of chags,
D Eades ok ) Carnesons 30 30T . e eqpac i)
Wy P orngn boel

HOURS OF DPERATION

‘e oy
BEACH LMK Racte: 230 am - 0039 pov
Tw Pl Lougwdile SEACH AN Soon wpeedhis

wareg
Bows B50nd 1 WY DX0HH 60 el o T T Gy
swrston o P Ondfe. %o ack P Sthe 1 el beee,
Fece wif war)Tiis oo e et B drveoxd
w ratide 30

rackorltimi N eyt o
00 ey 10 i Flamawe ey ese Mws T wi
Ha

Lavieg

* Zincgd load your bl oy e cubiate of S st

* Lomer-Touees fa tardie v paf dowr i el e
eimct bk rach.

® L yur bl vk e k. ¥ing fu wAsek re e
ciotx of e wacae pantian clst 53 te thate

& 30 300 i1 B GO0ET W oW Te Doel
e, A g Sare P 8000 I 8 Meag (o e 10,
ot whihe o Turw,

Urdpuding

* ey mheg wify e cOETW I 28 WPEVTQ
s bike

2 e wppor) I ofl T W Moss B 2uppart I

down ard a4 & the vay LA o Sha aud 5! the sk

* ¥ powr b & Te ely oo 06 P rach | relen e ok
it grght peater

® My iy 1 e ST

PRLCROTIOMR OF TTIE W OF THl
TR IRE=T'S ALT OF 1958 AS KISIMDLO

ey prriondD o pRpN Ao beiwws Pl Pay leve

l-nm degireraten ecase o o Nl

rEa o Aty
oy Brveard County e ELT), may ool #hs

'l‘;!‘ﬂ.ﬁ.l '-nm--umoun

12 buevard Courty frared Oveor,

TN Lenrsey Drse, Tute 100K, araton, FL N

Mummm

INFORMAT ION
Fen parg v wrnticn bt e ity of Fort Laudordile
T R T T

B54,020.0000
Ty 07
Vg pmch npa el TP
711 Helay
*Triehre matwre Seued

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wewa b ks € oo

Fen P W oton @onet 317 sadis
o conveLtans, L
BCT Rader info: 854,357.8400

g e Bparsa TTY
09543573302

W

FORT LAUDERDALE

BEACH LINK Route

BCT Route 742

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALL

Ermwad Coarty ™
Vatte L
-nm:u:v‘l'ﬂm, Routes and Timetables
(Weekday Service)
Tak publicalios cae B¢ Tde amibbie b
e eyt i FREE SERVICE
- DOWNLOAD THE APP
it ipgioa o LauderGO!
meesere  (@LoudeCd
Effective September 2022
BEACH LINK Route (Weekday Service)

SENETR
)«

BLYD - WEST

BRIWED

GEMERAL

HOGPITAL - WEST

ME 28 AVE/

BARIST VD
IGALLERIE)

e -

ol

Page 10f9

2383 P 156
4Ty 180y 1029y 1 w 104ty
1028 1530 [N D) i
oCrde 16518 L0 11:18a [F -
o0 A 3 1120 BF) TRy
T2 Tisw 3 e Top | iredn
10 L) 1780 12 E 12
[T [ g Nie | uwam I
[EE) e nap 125y 13
a3 Vaany 2 30p 1938 Eirp V23p
7] iy [ 1233 135 185 |
12 1299 133 ey 152 sy |
1| s | i34 P | s |
5 2o My | Etd | | ZMp
) i ity an T an
|| am | ate | s | tur ]
-
S O W O 3
ug 1‘3 ﬂ'ﬁ 3_4_‘:'- tg zg
;_;’.In :L_zt-”l Sate | sy | sop
| =99 | Gy | Gty [ ] [=14]
J oo | e | 6w |
mhm’“m

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 6 of 16



@ Louderco!

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
BEACH LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (SATURDAY)

HOULIDAY SCHEDULE

Fart Lot choke BEACH LIV Foue fows rol cper ifa oo P
Talowing: helctays clverved by B Uiy of for Lausdertale:

* Marbsgmng By
* Cwiitms Dy

BIKE RACKS

Eibg racks ww soslale on e Pot Lasdede Cormanty
nm- ll-xmnd-.-ﬂcr)mu-n u

Corvacienm sv svaladie w D07 saten 1,11, M 46 11
Conwed tatte Rage caroaciee & (oakomy Lk
e Baieh Lk, o Viihed T iy 3o poermiten

AISuT! VTS O B9 OF CINEAONE N WieckTa
cretadle &

Act ADR Bicycle racks e o prvides. Plesie wier 13
18 panphie & rERcon oo hew 13 conAcly Lee T
By oonk

T Fart Lnperie BEACH AR Roste & Foe of chags,
D Eades ok ) Carnesons 30 30T . e eqpac i)
Wy P rngd boel

HOURS OF OPERATION

BEACH LINE Faute 230 3w - B2 pv
Tw Pl Lougwdile SEACH AN Soole wpeedhis

wareg
Bows B50nd 1 WY DX0HH 60 el o T T Gy
swrston o P Ondfe. %o ack P Sthe 1 el beee,
Fece wif war)Tiis oo e et B drveoxd
w ratide 30

rackorltimi N eyt o
00 ey 10 i Flamawe ey ese Mws T wi
Ha

Lavieg

* Zincgd load your bl oy e cubiate of S st

* Lomer-Touees fa tardie v paf dowr i el e
eimct bk rach.

® L yur bl vk e k. ¥ing fu wAsek re e
ciotx of e wacae pantian clst 53 te thate

& 30 300 i1 B GO0ET W oW Te Doel

W, ok g tare P B0 I i8R0 (e e 1en,
At i o T,
Urdpuding

* ey mheg wify e cOETW I 28 WPEVTQ
s bike

2 e wppor) I ofl T W Moss B 2uppart I
down ard a4 & the vay LA o Sha aud 5! the sk

* ¥ powr b & Te ely oo 06 P rach | relen e ok
it grght peater

® My iy 1 e ST
PRLCPOTIONS OF TTIE W OF THE
TR RE=TS 601 OF 1958 AS HIRIMLD

ey prriondD o pRpN Ao beiwws Pl Pay leve
e adpcied fo degrerater tecase o oy woby,

VM Lenraty Droe, Tute 100K, araton, FL N

Fen pore v wwaice sbout e Ly of Fort Lauderdile
carmruedy Sutte iarvor 13 ad canmeciors oot

INFORMATION

B54,020.0000
Ty 07
Vg pmch npa el TP
711 Helay
*Triehre matwre Seued

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wewa b ks € oo

Fen P W oton @onet 317 sadis
o conveLtans, L
BCT Rader info: 854,357.8400

g e Bparsa TTY
09543573302

W

Vit fm Brmwad Courty et vabcle ot
wan Brower € ergp 80T

Taks publication Gas e ade avwikibis b
Atarsalive barrsals upse mquess by conlasing

954-367.2400 o TTY 964257 2302
DOWNLOAD THE APP

Dawricat the modie 333
tracking the shattie i reai fime.
wa fad madesa e el nade gl

b sart

FORT LAUDERDALE

BEACH LINK Route

BCT Route 742

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALL

Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables
(Saturday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@ Louderad!

CENY £ PO AT

Page 2 of 9

BEACH LINK Route (Saturday Service)
lllq =
s 5 g g
 § .
cEE AR HITIE
wRS ) i 3 HH E wak
. 5 . . 23 ELe)
[ET) [[5E0)
10156 10250
1090 104ty
o) N
REAT™Y [F: -
O3] TS|
o | 1ok
'll:’!! “‘_22
Nam | tewip |
13&' 1%
kg 2
[FE) 1355
155 13 |
TEe =
—& ‘_.1;__ - -
[X1] ang
By |
Sty | tay—
EX £
i
T T
_é;ﬂ-_?z_.J_v__
Dok Pype ndcatss PV ot

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 7 of 16



@ LauderGo!

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
BEACH LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (SUNDAY)

T Sy o Fort Lausdendde o Rowwd Courty Yl

JRET) hane parvwred © pevich ti O Pt Ludedin

Commedy Susle Faden Thes commrdy shuthe s mia
o

HOULIDAY SCHEDULE

Fart Lot choke BEACH LIV Foue fows rol cper ifa oo P
Talowing: helctays clverved by B Uiy of for Lausdertale:

* Marbsgmng By
* Cwiitms Dy

BIKE RACKS

Eibg racks ww soslale on e Pot Lasdede Cormanty
nm- ll-xmnd-.-ﬂcr)mu-n u

el piraia tur feombed of
! o be readhed &% Tru Cowraers

Corvacienm sv svaladie w D07 saten 1,11, M 46 11
Conwed tatte Rage caroaciee & (oakomy Lk
e Baieh Lk, o Viihed T iy 3o poermiten

AISuT! VTS O B9 OF CINEAONE N WieckTa
cretadle &

Act ADR Bicycle racks e o prvides. Plesie wier 13
18 panphie & rERcon oo hew 13 conAcly Lee T
By oonk

T Fart Lnperie BEACH AR Roste & Foe of chags,
D Eades ok ) Carnesons 30 30T . e eqpac i)
Wy P rngd boel

HOURS CF DPERATION

BEACH LINE Fsite 230 3% - 680
Tw Pl Locwdide SEACH LAN Soun weedi

wareg
Bows B50nd 1 WY DX0HH 60 el o T T Gy
swrston o P Ondfe. %o ack P Sthe 1 el beee,
Fece wif war)Tiis oo e et B drveoxd
w ratide 30

mummm unmmm
00 ey 10 i Flamawe ey ese Mws T wi
i

Lavieg

* Zincgd load your bl oy e cubiate of S st

* Lomer-Touees fa tardie v paf dowr i el e
eimct bk rach.

® L yur bl vk e k. ¥ing fu wAsek re e
ciotx of e wacae pantian clst 53 te thate

& 30 300 i1 B GO0ET W oW Te Doel
e, A g Sare P 8000 I 8 Meag (o e 10,
ot whihe o Turw,

Urdpuding

* ey mheg wify e cOETW I 28 WPEVTQ
s bike

2 e wppor) I ofl T W Moss B 2uppart I

down ard a4 & the vay LA o Sha aud 5! the sk

* ¥ powr b & Te ely oo 06 P rach | relen e ok
it grght peater

® My iy 1 e ST
PRLCPOTIONS OF TTIE W OF THE
TR RE=TS 601 OF 1958 AS HIRIMLD

ey prriondD o pRpN Ao beiwws Pl Pay leve
e adpcied fo degrerater tecase o oy woby,

VM Lenraty Droe, Tute 100K, araton, FL N

INFORMAT ION
Fen parg v wrnticn bt e ity of Fort Laudordile
T R T T

B54,020.0000
Ty 07
Vg pmch npa el TP
711 Helay
*Triehre matwre Seued

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wewa b ks € oo

Fen P W oton @onet 317 sadis
o conveLtans, L
BCT Rader info: 854,357.8400

g e Bparsa TTY
09543573302

W

Vit fm Brmwad Courty et vabcle ot
wan Brower € ergp 80T

Taks publication Gas e ade avwikibis b
Atarsalive barrsals upse mquess by conlasing
F64. 3572400 o TTY 964257 8302

- DOWNLOAD THE APP

Dowrdcad lhe mobde 333 b tiart
tracking the shattie i raai time.
e a dad madeca e (ealuaduga

FORT LAUDERDALE

BEACH LINK Route

BCT Route 742

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALL

Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables
(Sunday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@ Louderad!

Page 3 of 9

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 8 of 16



@ Lauderﬁmm

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
DOWNTOWN LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE

Tw Ly & Fort Lasierdde ane Roawd Coarty Tams
JRCT) b pairwred & provice 1k (D Furt Ladeti
Conmady Shurte Fost Thi cewwndy thetle
Servee wil soesie e b o Sebiters o
oomwtors ot zan S rached though AEE TEBL
Durtrarton seng the fort Laudexise CONNTOWUN LIS
Fousts nckede Sromand Caursy Carteal Tmwral dowoed
Bewal Hogadd e Ol Fesciwt. Foidn e
Unvirity, Pubis Ordwwie Pt Lindedie Oy Het
Zourhouse bowEt Santy Gomreertd Cerr,
Beoncwrd County Litrary, ASU Muswary of Al Baoaed
Caaga, it s ddapmic imvarsits, Hanaog P, roamd
Coeny Dosvms, Wowsnd Sty Sorod Beurt, Fagh
Vo 00 b o o g repooT e
Cowerion oo bvalotn w BCT netes 1.4, 8, 18 11,18,
22.30.91,40, 5082 81, ard L 1 Bevuae Corwranaty
Suhmmmtumxu\.lmrln
Maghtarioad L and Notwat Cireandy Lok
Fuarack Kpw h.bflhn.m
A ENE L0 O Y A CnNORoned I weeidar
Romtalin 0 K Ie M T ACe L3 W eabiter
et Ay Baythy uckd o dhi0 Sevibe. Mwie i b
1 paphint for remcion on e 13 corwedy Loe te
Baycle racs

T Forl Lastecie OO LG Rocks & Fas o)
chorgs, bt (e, wah g comactins 3 B0T oust ore
wactnd 1o pay B KOTENEe et

HOURS OF OPERATION
Mooty feasgt Fricay
DOWNTOWN LINK Rownec 7730 am = 0 g
T Pl Lol DOANIDAN LA Soee aometes

Awrg has bean s & § o Rocand b ret aliow
$0x e 5280 et of T S0 T Yk e e
reel T, plowie vot ey kol auderise govinaeg 13
Sonricad the e 2g0.

AR
— LAUDERGO!
Las Olas
ey
TR Abiay A
a 5

4
*

Fodeig Wl DN aT I

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE

Fart Lonordm OOWMTURM (R Fouse does el open sty
™ tu lalonry hedam sssersed by the Sty of forl
Lacertd

e Vews Iy

® Varnora Doy

* Labor (g

* Maszgang

@ Cvinyres Doy

Tk racks e Fealatia on e Furt Lasdechis Corrundy
FRUBa B 100 W LTS N TATY W Dk onke &
o weuriond D have Te igerfo's ¥ Metes Sebien badry
v urmodoy yr bie. &S Te Sultle @onaches heve
30ur b teacty b oad. Famose ary lors ders e =y
[*TT

Loadng

® Mg koad yur bika oyt e of the st

® Lo Soumioe e S0nde 3] ful G 1 salAste T
Ydom] b 1265

&Ly Dby 80 T (A WY Fe whoes vl e
a0 T w000 (ol i Clodadd ¥ T ST

® Lapch gl aid piowie e deipet ey svie B foel
e makng 1are e apoon ¥ o eag on e i,
At o the Sender o frare

Undading

® Jatury ming, skt B8 coMYI YRU A NETD

ot ke

R4 e oot e oft e e Moss e Burgat e
S 2 2uF I 10 vty LR pr D 0 ik

® 1 poar D2 W 0y 008 0 P 1k (6000 ot (0O
o upngh! oo,

® Vowe quickly b2 the Sty

PROE FCTIONS OF TTLEW OF THE
DAL PAGATS ALT OF 1054 AT AMENDID

iy persangd of GURPE W0 Delevas Pt hey Tea
Bt cbaing 5 raiowane becauss of o, ok,
o OB IR, w (M VIR OO OF deliey
powcted oy Brveard County st 1] may ool 985
JE3-8411 0 fle 3 Ve Jl deorveration o mplunt or arte
12 Gcad Couty Frarsd Cvece, Songiae %
1 N Urwaresy Ories, S 3000, Poressior., AL 20058

= | s e

&g ATTHSET. &

1 Brwewd ooty T8 5200 o) £38 10,88

INFORMATION
For par vt ion sboud e Ddy of Foet Laudirdile
carsrnedy Saitfe imvr ream and canmechors calt
B54.020.0000
e, 207
Vmxrgapeech mpases TTH

711 Aeday
* Irbebim rmatwre Secured

Viart Pw Cty of Porl Lauderdale miters =
wewa b pded €3 go e

o Paay i wstion et 357 s
vl ions Lol

BCT Rider Info: 954,367.8400

g e Bpaed TIY
964.357.5302

ERIBARD
-7‘ 7

Vet fm B County Nons webcde ot
wan Bromerg org/ 10T

Tk publicatios cae 3¢ Tde avaibbie
Aernalive barrsals upse rquasst by aobycing
F54-357-2400 or TTY 564-267 8302

DOWNLOAD THE APP

Dawiioad v Dobda a3 W Start
Tracsdng the shalih b ol e
E WA dord auderca s geatasduge

ORT LAUDERDALE
DOWNTOWN

LINK Route

BCT Route 730

CITY OF FORT LAURERDALL

Community Shuttle
Routes and Timetables

FREE SERVICE
Lauderco! 7,

Effective September 2022

DOWNTOWN LINK Route

Page 4 of 9

: : i
E ﬁ EI -
2
HE T
2 2 B
2 3 k] 1
I¥a fET AR 158 | (A
[0 [ B32n a4l 2]
e e | ave [F2) g |
[ | 0k Vida 1011 W26a
034 s WAl sk | AL
11:1% 11262 11342 1149 | 1155
1204p 1Ziip 218 12248p 24
1283 ity | 1ok 11ip 2|
134p 14 1ip 1580 21p
Ztip 226p 34p 241p r56p
Idp i Ktip 26 24ip
nap | EELY AMp “ip 4260
Ao A | s a5ty wp |
sp | Sam =i Sitsp )
Bekd Tpoe redocied FM Pauss
CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1

Page 9 of 16



@ Laudcrﬁmm
Community Shuttie
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS LINK COMMURITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (WEEKDAYS)

Tw Sy o Fort Laudendde ane Rowad Coanty Yaea
JRET) tane pavwed © provich 3 6 Fart Ladestie
Cowmedy Sutle Babsn Mut cammrdy phitte iosms
el pirpie tar S of deitivioes o bomed s

Eeghtine, Vbasm of Diacawry
i l'mwl:eﬂ:rﬂ'rwtmm oty Pl o,
Fmroah. Rl Lindease Brath, soorss % et o
netaswt dey L O Sedeard 3 varandrg
megitm oo

Curmection e vaisbis b3 BT coutan 1, 11, 32, 30,
Lok, e Rorfwest Comwanty Lk, Fleotwal Wi
Yy Fods cowwcioe. Sedveas Yav  Foda

Al st fm oo I o cectoned e wtweidhar
cacubie R ACToe 27 W e AEarcan AThT S350 E
et (A0 Gaoyhe racke e 30 VNS Page wied 13
W (O Yy rBCKE 06 hov By 00Ty 6 Te
Baryie dms.

T Fot Lostmwass LS (LA URK Pofe o e of
tharge, but teee wghirg corrmctors b 0T routes e
opacad o pay e ppoEe trw

HOURS OF OPERATION

LAS OLAS LIRS Reule: YE00 3w - 384 prn

T Foet Lacwdhie LIS QUAS UAS Fouse doacsss
Hprconsiel mery 23 wase, Wi dUgaaed ORS
W Sede Faoea reber W T Sneudio 3 fap o1
T rewevin Scie of P peepiied (he Swlte i operdls
o T804 K srhedule 3 po Ble VITc cndtene wdy

roszs
183 when Ly T teeia The Fat Loutoiol LAS
CUAS LIVK Enute sl red mpoarite wew /U cas waTwg
bz bwer g3ed oo f offar Fasarsh g ret alow kot Pe s
wpersce of e e o Yk B shutte n el feve,
PAGEE SUE WA TSN T e s 3 deeeioad
T Fabie N0

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE
Fart Louchr e LA3 BLAS LMK Foute 0w il cpenste
= fw lllonng heldas sivermd by the Oty of forl
Lacebar
® Versor Ty
* Yot Dy

® Cwrwe Din

BIKE RACKS

by (0hG W vahidie 00 T Fort Laudes i Comaranty
Chites Bderaos nmumﬂnwﬂ 1
a rer

e urieing e bise 33 te Mh oreacte ta
Four D 5%y 0 G0 P mane sty ke Mers T
i an

Lavdeg

® Rl odd yus Uia oy T ouide of T ste

® Lows -Sgueice T Sandy e pall donv i releie e
oours bbe rach.

® L% yme b ke e tack, %ing e eteel ric e
sicts of $ ¥ peitan st 1 Fe shara

® Lach 2 3nd rakeais e Bppe 3T v e hort
&, msking Tarw P 290 3 8 redag oo e e,
0k e the S or frame

Urdeedng

* Bfwre mitg, w0ty 1% CowdE 1R 30 reewing
7o b,

@24 Fu wgoor! we o e e Aes e vxeor! o
domn ard ad o the vy LAY pour b w7 the rach.

*ipotbante mumnrn rebee fu rack
ot Lprght aoer
® Vo quckiy b e arb
AL RCTIONS OF TITLE VI OF THE.
CFL BT § ACT (F 1988 AT LMD

Ary oD o s W0 belwwrs Tl Ty feve
et Gabiivg ¥ dROwwreEoY besasy of e, ok,
w Aioenl GHgR, Wnder ory A Cregre or Sty

TN Urrwrsty Ore, G 29008, Marmeibon, FLSSIK.

u?" v 20,22
'I}l. 50,6061

oA

S

5f3! -

Debar uning Kogert Sreel Ben Drvard Soufevend b i ePectdue W road clesires o9 8 Irg Brest

INFORMATION
Fea g v wwn o st e Gy ol Foet Laudordie
carrwety St arwaw 1v.tm and canmectons calt
B54.020.8000
T, 207
Vex g apaech i tes T

711 cday

* Irbebem mxtere Secpred

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wewa b pded €3 go e

Fos Pt e et ¥7 nabs
e oorveions, L
BCT Rider Info: 954.357.8400

Haavng: comscn Bprea TV
964.357.5302

BRIMVARD
W

Vit fm Browand County Mans bt ot
wan Browarg oeg/ 00T

Tak publicatioe Gae de i awihbic »
Atarvalive bursals upse mqusst by conlyziing
F64.357-2400 or TTY 954-267 8002

] DOWNLOAD THE APP

(3 Dosvioad the reetiie agp 13 2an
kg th shetthe (v real L
wan fe basdardae.goat ssdege

Page 50f 9

FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS

LINK Route

BCT Route 748

CITY OF FORT LAURDERDALL

Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables
(Weekday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@) LauderGO!

Eftective September 2022

8 FORT bR d

(Weekd

LAS OLAS LINK Route

Service)

-
-
s |8
E g
- -

1000 | 10ida | 00 | 10rEEa | Weata | DS
g ety il
1027 | ¥0:38a | m6a | 1057 | 1104a | 1110

SEACH FLACENIA M
LAS (LAS BSEDA
SRGHTLINE STATIIN

8
g
-

1057a | 1108 | 11172 | 1126 | 11372 | 11502

11200 | 19350 | 1140y | 11ET | 12D6p | V2229

11:580 | wZ12p | 1221p | Y231p | 12:80p | 12:56p
1&¥1p [ 1284p | 1283p | 1939 "*‘er
186p | 1n8p | 327p | 12300 | 145 | 20
137 | 151p | 200p | 290 | Zaep | 234p
210p | 22% | 2320 | 2a@p | 2s1p | 307p
EEDENEDEDEE)
36p | 3200 | 33%p | 34t | ®kp | 492
Seip | 401p | 40p | & | 420 | ap
42%p | 432 | Avvp | astp | sntp | Same
&bap | Sm6p | 506p | ESp | Sodp | Gmlp
| &zvp | %1% | GWp | t0p | €07p | 623p
500 | &1%p | G2p | ®30p | 6250 | 6i6p
&Xp | Gtp | Gp | TR6p | FMp | T0p
Rdp | Pp | Tie | TAgp | BOSp

Bl Ty @ bites PH boa

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 10 of 16



@ Laudcrﬁmm
Community Shuttie
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (SATURDAY)

Tw Sty o Fort Laudenddle ane Bowoed County Yanea
JRET) tane parvwred © previch i 6 Fart Ladestie
Cowmed Sutle Faubsn Mt cammrdy hitte iosms
el pcrie Uae umdne of Seibiaiost o tomed oS

Eeghtine, Vbasm of Diacawry
i l'mwl:eﬂ:rﬂ'rwtmm oty Pl o,
Fmroah. Rl Lindease Brath, soorss % et o
netaswt dey L O Sedeard 3 varandrg
megitm oo

Curmection e vaisbis b3 BT coutan 1, 11, 32, 30,
Lok, e Rorfwest Comwanty Lk, Fleotwal Wi
Yy Fods cowwcioe. Sedveas Yav  Foda

Al st fm oo I o cectoned e wtweidhar
cacubie R ACToe 27 W e AEarcan AThT S350 E
et (A0 Gaoyhe racke e 30 VNS Page wied 13
W (O Yy rBCKE 06 hov By 00Ty 6 Te
Baryie dms.

T Fot Lostmwass LS (LA URK Pofe o e of
tharge, but teee wghirg corrmctors b 0T routes e
opacad o pay e ppoEe trw

HOURS OF OPERATION

LAS OLAS LIRS Reule: V00 3w - 329 prn

T Foet Lacwdhie LIS QUAS UAS Fouse domoss
Hprconsiel mery 23 wase, Wi dUgaaed ORS
W Sede Faoea reber W T Sneudio 3 fap o1
T rewevin Scie of P peepiied (he Swlte i operdls
o T804 K srhedule 3 po Ble VITc cndtene wdy

183 when Ly T teeia The Fat Loutoiol LAS
CUAS LIVK Enute sl red mpoarite wew /U cas waTwg
bz bwer g3ed oo f offar Fasarsh g ret alow kot Pe s
wpersce of e e o Yk B shutte n el feve,
PAGEE SUE WA TSN T e s 3 deeeioad
T Fabie N0

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE
Fart Louchr e LA3 BLAS LMK Foute 0w il cpenste
= fw lllonng heldas sivermd by the Oty of forl
Lacebar
® Versor Ty
* Yot Dy

® Cwrwe Din

BIKE RACKS

by (0hG W vahidie 00 T Fort Laudes i Comaranty
Chites Bderaos nmumﬂnwﬂ 1

wmunmhmm
maiann:»uﬂ Frmne vy kota Mers T
ot

Lasdeg
® Rl odd yus Uia oy T ouide of T ste

® Lows -Sgueice T Sandy e pall donv i releie e
oours bbe rach.

® L% yme b ke e tack, %ing e eteel ric e
sicts of $ ¥ peitan st 1 Fe shara

® Lach 2 3nd rakeais e Bppe 3T v e hort
&, msking Tarw P 290 3 8 redag oo e e,
0k e the S or frame

Urdeedng
* Bfwre mitg, w0ty 1% CowdE 1R 30 reewing
7o b,

@24 Fu wgoor! we o e e Aes e vxeor! o
domn ard ad o the vy LAY pour b w7 the rach.

*ipotbante mumnrn rebee fu rack
ot Lprght aoer
® Vo quckiy b e arb
AL RCTIONS OF TITLE VI OF THE.
CFL BT § ACT (F 1988 AT LMD

Ary oD o s W0 belwwrs Tl Ty feve
et Gabiivg ¥ dROwwreEoY besasy of e, ok,
w Aioenl GHgR, Wnder ory A Cregre or Sty

TN Urrwrsty Ore, G 29008, Marmeibon, FLSSIK.

u?" v 20,22
'I}l. 50,6061

oA

S

5f3! -

Debar uning Kogert Sreel Ben Drvard Soufevend b i ePectdue W road clesires o9 8 Irg Brest

INFORMATION
Fea g v wwn o st e Gy ol Foet Laudordie
carrwety St arwaw 1v.tm and canmectons calt
B54.020.8000
T, 207
Vex g apaech i tes T

711 cday

* Irbebem mxtere Secpred

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wewa b pded €3 go e

Fos Pt e et ¥7 nabs
e oorveions, L

BCT Rider Info: 954.357.8400

Haavng: comscn Bprea TV
964.357.5302

BRIMVARD
W

Vit fm Browand County Mans bt ot
wan Browarg oeg/ 00T

Tak publicatioe Gae de i awihbic »
Atarvalive bursals upse mqusst by conlyziing
F64.357-2400 or TTY 954-267 8002

] DOWNLOAD THE APP

(3 Dosvioad the reetiie agp 13 2an
kg th shetthe (v real L
wan fe basdardae.goat ssdege

Page 6 of 9

FORT LAUDERDALE

LAS OLAS
LINK Route

BCT Route 748

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALL
Community Shuttle

Routes and Timetables
(Saturday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@ LauderGOl I}

Eftective September 2022

8 FORT bR d

LAS OLAS LINK Route
(Saturday Service)

SEACH FLACENIA M
LAS (LAS BSEDA
SRGHTLINE STATIIN

BEACH FLALE)
SUASFREZE VD 58

;
:

[va00s [veica | 0 16a | 1028 [ 123t | 10:48s
10028 | 9030 | W-43a | 10580 | 11068 | 11162
1056 | 1108 | 1115 | 11350 | 1133 | 11457
11200 | 1137 | 1kdGa | 1155 | 1208p | 12199
1150 | 1206p | 12169 | 12227 | 1236p | 1280p
1E27p | 123% | 1240p | L01p | Y0p | Mp
WSk | t1ip | WMp | 136p | 145 | vSap
1:33p | 148p | #S8p | Zip | Z20p | 234p
Zi8p | 220p | 2p | B4 | B¥p | 305p
Z&p | ¥t | 306p | 3Tp | I2Tp | T4Ip
i | ztp | 330 | 340p | Xoop | 41
250 | Andp | AMp | &Fp | 43T | 45
azip | 4240 | asp | asip | snee | s22p
E00p | &tip | 522p | Gi4p | Sddp | EEdp
Bdlp | SA%p | Gblp | BOOp | &Mp | 63
®0Tp | %18 | 623 | R40p | 650p | TONp
wap | e3dp | i | mtp | s2ip | Talp
b | T20s | Pe | RSip | Bnde | 825

i Tye > btes P bean

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 11 of 16



@ Laudcrﬁmm
Community Shuttie
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS LINK CONMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE {SUNDAY)

Tw Jy o Fort Lasdendde ane Bowd Coanty Yanea
JRCT) tane pavwed © provich 2 Of Fart Ladesdie
Cowwmem Susle fuger T camurdy shithe cemis
el pirpie tar S of deitivioes o bomed s

Eeghtine, Vbasm of Diacawry
i l'mwl:eﬂ:rﬂ'rwtmm oty Pl o,
Fmroah. Rl Lindease Brath, soorss % et o
netaswt dey L O Sedeard 3 varandrg
megitm oo

Curmection e vaisbis b3 BT coutan 1, 11, 32, 30,
Lok, e Rorfwest Comwanty Lk, Fleotwal Wi
Yy Fods cowwcioe. Sedveas Yav  Foda

Al st fm oo I o cectoned e wtweidhar
cacubie R ACToe 27 W e AEarcan AThT S350 E
et (A0 Gaoyhe racke e 30 VNS Page wied 13
W (O Yy rBCKE 06 hov By 00Ty 6 Te
Baryie dms.

T Fot Lostmwass LS (LA URK Pofe o e of
tharge, but teee wghirg corrmctors b 0T routes e
opacad o pay e ppoEe trw

HOURS OF OPERATION

LAS OLAS LIRS Reule: D00 3w - 380 pre

T Foet Lacwdhie LIS QUAS UAS Fouse domoss
Hprconsiel mery 23 wase, Wi dUgaaed ORS
W Sede Faoea reber W T Sneudio 3 fap o1
T rewevin Scie of P peepiied (he Swlte i operdls
o T804 K srhedule 3 po Ble VITc cndtene wdy

roszs
183 when Ly T teeia The Fat Loutoiol LAS
CUAS LIVK Enute sl red mpoarite wew /U cas waTwg
bz bwer g3ed oo f offar Fasarsh g ret alow kot Pe s
wpersce of e e o Yk B shutte n el feve,
PAGEE SUE WA TSN T e s 3 deeeioad
T Fabie N0

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE
Fart Louchr e LA3 BLAS LMK Foute 0w il cpenste
= fw lllonng heldas sivermd by the Oty of forl
Lacebar
® Versor Ty
* Yot Dy

® Cwrwe Din

BIKE RACKS

by (0hG W vahidie 00 T Fort Laudes i Comaranty
Chites Bderaos nmumﬂnwﬂ 1

wmunmhmm
maiann:»uﬂ Frmne vy kota Mers T
ot

Lasdeg
® Rl odd yus Uia oy T ouide of T ste

® Lows -Sgueice T Sandy e pall donv i releie e
oours bbe rach.

® L% yme b ke e tack, %ing e eteel ric e
sicts of $ ¥ peitan st 1 Fe shara

® Lach 2 3nd rakeais e Bppe 3T v e hort
&, msking Tarw P 290 3 8 redag oo e e,
0k e the S or frame

Urdeedng

* Bfwre mitg, w0ty 1% CowdE 1R 30 reewing
7o b,

@34 Fu wgoorl we ol e e Miws Be vyeer! o
#0nn rd ud o the ey LY poir b e 31 the rach.

'lmm-nmumhrn reben ek
0 19w Lprght o

-mmhnm

PRCTEOTICNS Of TITLEVI OF THE
CFL BT § ACT (F 1988 AT LMD

Ary oD o s W0 belwwrs Tl Ty feve
et Gabiivg ¥ dROwwreEoY besasy of e, ok,
w Aioenl GHgR, Wnder ory A Cregre or Sty

TN Urrwrsty Ore, G 29008, Marmeibon, FLSSIK.

u?" v 20,22
'I}l. 50,6061

oA

S

5f3! -

Debar uning Kogert Sreel Ben Drvard Soufevend b i ePectdue W road clesires o9 8 Irg Brest

INFORMATION
Fea g v wwn o st e Gy ol Foet Laudordie
carrwety St arwaw 1v.tm and canmectons calt
B54.020.8000
T, 207
Vex g apaech i tes T

711 cday

* Irbebem mxtere Secpred

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wewa b pded €3 go e

Fos Pt e et ¥7 nabs
e oorveions, L

BCT Rider Info: 954.357.8400

Haavng: comscn Bprea TV
964.357.5302

BRIMVARD
W

Vit fm Browand County Mans bt ot
wan Browarg oeg/ 00T

Tak publicatioe Gae de i awihbic »
Atarvalive bursals upse mqusst by conlyziing
F64.357-2400 or TTY 954-267 8002

] DOWNLOAD THE APP

(3 Dosvioad the reetiie agp 13 2an
kg th shetthe (v real L
wan fe basdardae.goat ssdege

Page 7 of 9

FORT LAUDERDALE

LAS OLAS
LINK Route

BCT Route 748

CITY OF FORT LAURDERDALL

Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables
(Sunday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@) LauderGO!

Eftective September 2022

8 FORT bR d

LAS OLAS LINK Route
(Sunday Service)

£
E
-

RS LAS WSEBA
SEACH FLACENIA M

LAS (LAS BSEDA
SRGHTLINE STATIIN

1000 | 10300 | Werita | 1020 | Yerasa | 10492
1024 | 70340 | 1003 | 10624 | 050 ] 11118
10523 | 11033 | 11123 | 1122 | 1129a | 1idla
W% | 1293 | 16 | 1idea | 1157 | 1209p
11450 | 1200p | 1210p | 1221p | 1225 | 12:63p
TeNrp | 12280 | 1238p | 1287 | 108 | tide
T51p | 103p | 18e | 1Sp | 194p | nedp
123p | :35p | wdhp | 157p | 2906 | 222p
V:ETp | 209 | Z19p | 23ip | 260 | 254
23ip | TA3p | 260p | 206y | Eiep | 3p
g | ®¥p | 327p | 40p | 343 | &03p
Sl | &5 | Allip| Atkp | 4255 | A
alip | 428 | Awp | &dtp | Asep | 5dp
&4y | 5000 | 5:0p | 522p | &5 | Glp
G2t | %% | Godlp | Eidp | 60dp | G0
&h4p | $00p | Gi6p | RZp | 6:Mp | G30p
&2ip | 5% | G | rop | 7op | r2ap
6kt | Rvip | #22p | F3as | Pako | Biip

Rl Tiye o b P bean

CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1
Page 12 of 16



@mmﬂ

T Eify of Fart Locmecin. o Brpwas Cosnty Tt
mﬁmmhm—nﬂm

DowoRons S Sl i T oue 1.8, B8 T1, 14,
BN ED BNV, 655D, 50 B ond U ¥ Sewas. Uoornariy
it Fouls comwclion i Somwimer Lnk, Lan Oma
L, B WO Sormah (3 In-As oanechan
e W TVl AT BT

T DA, Sy b W S e Pleian N
i omvonie? b mriwcton @ how i oowcliy Lae e
Eayom ez

T T | A WE BHRS I | S A TR

HOURAS O OPERATION
Hlasday throagh Fridiy
WEKGEBOFHO00 LINK Ao 500 2m - 119 pm

BTN AN P DS N 5 GO UCETE 0
L T ]

HOLIOAY SCHEDULE

Pl LS MESSEOMSIOD LI Paule Soen el
cperatn on B Seiowing holldny comerwes by Fa O of
Fort L nossrssir

= by Sy

= et Ty

|

* Thirkigy Ciy

* prwatman Oy

BIKE RACKS
. ¥ w—
iy

a8 erearing pour e AL TW Iracts seacnen T
VO A TRAT S G RSN B R T e g
e

LnisSing
* Rinvyn i o S o Bhe cxstmde of P ol
# [ea— seinns i

L58% poar i ik e e, g e Wi ek T
R PRV R G I T ST
- LR ) e T ST T e T

B, making e e moger o (esing on B B,
2k oa o fencher o ama

Usisading

* s sy Oy T AN PR W g
i

Pl oo pport B O e BN eiow - puppior e
S B O OF 1y LT R o i O

O it I vy 5 T T, T T
T pustion

INEORMATION
K iy liemaon pms Ty 7Ty 6 vl Limertits
community sha¥e mrros ravhes B conmer fors o
954 521 8000
Daay, 20T
TS T
11 Felary
T e e ]
e e Uamder doim gy

For wown PG FaTion e BT wiei
Farws o0 conmecSors, ol
BET Rides Info: 2542578400

) T ORI TTY
‘OE4. 35T BI0E

Ty

T O PO CTurAY e ity
www Borwnd meg /80T

Thia pubzation con b mads svadiabie in

afteraires o ugon esquest by cotacing
954-267-6400 & TTY 564-367-8302

FORT LAUDERDALE
NEIGHBORHOOD

LINK Route

CITY OF FORT LAUDSRDALE

Communtty Shuttie
Routes and Timetables

FREE SERVICE

Pk wd Grop-ott nall Sroaced Gounry Traret Sogs kg e sovm

NEIGHBORHOOD LINK Route

7 L RT

E‘:Cumw

By | 81% | & a%h | sel
&3 i 442 aA5ha 05
R4l | 90k | 41l | 97a | a3a
*ta 526 93 Téh 54
3 iy Fhla Wiy s
ases | 0 | Wil | edte | e
e HedPn WA WAR 359
WhAln | Wb | WSda | 1108 | 1o
110%a 1108a 1M 11260 1138
1121 2% 113k 11ATs 11:57
Vit | 1ise | ViSte | 1280p | 12V
2% | ikwe | 1zWp | nasp | oS
023 | RMp | 13 | wasp | S
1242 1=54p 1257p 136 1:18p

Page 8 of 9

Beid Typm rdozm P hawsn

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 13 of 16



@ LauderGO!m
Community Shuttie
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
NORTHWEST COMMUNITY LINK
COMMUNITY SHUTTLE ROUTE
T Sy o Forl Lasdercle o

e bowws Coanty Yarma
JRET) tane parvwred © pevich 1 O Pt Ludestin
Cowmem Susle Fugen Tha camurdy shuthe cemis

Londestnn Mance, Presasrss . Arom
Amarcan Rt Litrary, Vs D, Flagler Ve, rd
wrrewray nepboteccs

Cowacion seavalabi & BUT waudes 1,4 8, 18,71, 4,
3022 X0 0,40, 53, BY, 11, 30d (5 1| Beaom. Corwanty
Shutte Fouss currect in s Dowrfowe Lk L Dz Lrk,
e Megrecened ik
nmumnmsmrwgmr
Rt (AW, Bcyste rocks a0 0 3 e Phoie b 13
o pawphis Y refexcion oo hew 13 corwcdy Les Se
ioycle 135z

Tw Fart Lasdedal NOINMEST QOVMOMITY LNC
Fonts & Yo of SROIPS, 8 (T MORNY CHTTNR T
BT Wt b £aecied 8 g Te SG0OH PR a0t

HOURS OF OPERATION
My Twouph Friday
MORTHAEST COMMURITY LINK Rouse:
aMaw-THm
T F Lot W) ETHATST CORSENTT LK Aoty

Nwdel

amow
1 oo SO 65 %1 St fo e Bl SATRA e
e T ik P Budle £inglten, o el wew
Srbateds g Saioa o Govioad Te it Xo

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE
Fort ool WOSTHAEST QOMVALNITY LK Pouta
dows rmt coeeale o tha Sedrvrg Mol Sisermd by e
Cig ol Fort | e
* N Vaur's Doy
* Mavkzgunyg G
* Cwaree Ty

BIKE RACKS
Pl racAs a9 WIS 00 e Fart Ly deetile Corwand s
wul Metmnmun“mhuw )

ﬂmmmhhmlmm
o bha ready 1 ol Fenoes oy lons Mra b a3
il

Lavbey

® Rw0pn ] YA DR NS T DE0e of e EYL

* Lowae Speae Te Nondka 3 pull dowe K- tlagie e
oo Lok b

® L0 yig G il e 1A VIR Te WA V0 T
ety of the maced peidin Cheladd o Pe thile

® Labch i ond beberie D lipet B e B Bod
e, ughng Sore Pw Supoce] 3w 1 rwileg ce e e,
Aot o The et of T

Undadag

* Ralwy mbng wify he COMYE I AN MEEVQ
oy by

* 28 T ugoodt 3 ol e e Mows e S0gart amy
$oweh and 3t o the vty LY pous Bk B o1 DB fih

8 o D i T W 00000 D rK FERY e TBK
Uy uprgh pueton.

* Mowe qudly b e duts

PROT ECTICMS 28 TISLEN OF THE
[F4, FaGeT 5 ALT OF 1004 A AMIMOI0

ey persanil) of orEEE WA el Bl ey have
e mm ) mww wm ol rem, o,
o g o emraty or detinfy
mw&mdw, 'lruﬁ‘ll g ol B4
50401 0 e 2 Y5 1] decrvanoton o mslard o arts

3 hxawd Coaty Tuaret Cveor, largdacs Vaage,
15 Urevwsiy (nime. St 008, Pormakor, FL X

INFORMATION

fen pure v mwtion sbout e Sty of Fort Lauderdile
carmruedy Sutte tarvow 1mm ad canmeciors ot

Vurt e Cty of Port Lacerdale Avters 2
wwn b e € goe

P ks et @aet 357 vaded
T coveions, L

BCT Rider info: 654.367.8400

g e Bparsa TTY
09543573302

W

Wiet e Roward Coartp TVrgt wedcte o
wn Bromar€ org/ 001

Tak publicatioe Gae de i awihbic »
Alernalive bursals upse rqusst by conbyciing
F64- 3572400 o TTY 964267 8002

(B DOWNLOAD THE APP

omvioad the mctin agp 13 22
Tracking U shalfe in real limes
e tesderdds oat eedwge

#7 O GORY |l da

FORT LAUDERDALE

NORTHWEST

COMMUNITY LINK Route

BCT Route 759

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALL
Community Shuttle
Routes and Timetables

FREE SERVIGE

@) LauderGO! T

NORTHWEST COMMUNITY LINK Route

TCRANT LALIDEROMLE ST,

k.Gl

By
L

BV 27 NIT (W)

TERAFT LAUDERDALE ETATION

G | Mt | N | T

805 | G2

a56

G4la | 951

s

i Wit

11722 | 1T

Puhupad O o¥ 0 Sroward Courty Yaret Zaps along 1% rads

TS 2T

20z | 1213

T | B2p | 20ep | 1218

Ty | 1748 | 1254p

=5y | 1%

1228p | 1233p | 1244p | 1260p | Ix55p | 107

14% | 1548

Ak | 150

245

AT

X Tdip

ilp | ey

Aty | &%

Bty

S2Ep

819

554p 1

&57p | 7i0g

Page 9 of 9

Wadd Type iicates 28 s

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 14 of 16



EXHIBIT "D"
City of Fort Lauderdale
Leased Vehicles for Fiscal Year 2024 2024

Vehicle#  Year Make Seats  Asset VIN
M1916 2019 Champion F550 Defender G Force Propane Bus &2 3303 1FDAFSGY2KDACES13
M1917 2019 Champion F550 Defender G Force Propane Bus 162 330332 1FDAFSGY4KDACAS14
M2018 2021 Champion Defender 162 1FDUFSGN1LEESTES
M2015 2021 Champion Deferder 162 1FDUFSGNILEESTE27
M2020 2021 Champion Defender 182 1FDUFSGN7LEES0602
M2021 2021 Champion Defender 162 1FDUFSGNXLEESTEID
M2022 2021 Champicn Defender 182 1FDUFSGN2LEES7635
M2023 2021 Champion Defender 162 1FDUFSGN1LEEST643
M2024 2021 Champion Delender 162 1FDUFSGNILEESTE4
M2025 2021 Champion Defander 182 1FDUFSGNSLEESTG50
M2108 2021 Champion Defender 162 IEDUFSGNOMED 11088

Page 1of1

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 15 of 16



EXHIBIT "F"

City of Fort Lauderdale
Operating Funding

Commmunity Shuttle Service - ($31 32/Hour)

Seme e serven Spm of Sarvice Proguesy DMIWIER pun PP veae sy Paemg
2 Courhiouse (Dommiown) [ 7203 - 0:00p ZBen NN 10 @ 112.704.00
Fai 101000 - 0% 2733 mn
S 1000824 27.3 min
2 Las Olas Sum 10008 00p M- min 2100 “ 5102 64,328 88
Woewh 2y G30e4 X% 17-25 mwn
S 0300820 1125 man
3 Comewnton Conmecton (Bmach Lk Sum #30-640p IE-TEN T 1% 510 207 843 03
2 Mogheomcod Lk Mon Fri £00a- 1:10p AT ma 1"ns o e 0072 18
3 Nortwamst Commrussy . nh Mon-Fn #20a - 71 51 mem 58 101 $51 03 134,401 87
Qciober 1, 2023 _ February, 15,2024 $580,950.53

Fiscal Year 2024

CommritySiwytie Servive - (§34 83Mour)

Hoee ate prewen 3 puns of Barvics PFrequeccy ""_’;:‘“' Dapr """’0__:: B s taredey
2 Conrhouve | Domriown | Moe-fn 7208 - &00p 2-3) mn nsK e $54 00 LR 1) 04
Fn 1000 - k(0 7-X men
S 100028 2% I7-33 man
2 Las Olas e 10008 00p M- mn 2100 o 3240 o074
Weeksay e 13 17-25 min
Sa L3ea2e 11-25 mn
3 Conweron Comnecton (Beach Lirk) Sum 0 30-6 40p 1125 min 02 Fo 502 asaan a2
2 Negtbarhood Link Mon-Fn A0a- 1 10p 47 mem ns 158 354 2 s
2 Mo Pmardd Coryrusty L rk Mo F 820a-7 18 51 ren B8 W $54 222900 75
4 - 4 $976,864.73
Anoual Funding $1,557,815.26

Pagelofl

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 16 of 16





