BRIGWARD

COUNT‘!‘

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BROWARD COUNTY AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FOR COMMUNITY BUS SERVICE

This Fourth Amendment (“Fourth Amendment”) is entered into by and between Broward
County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida (“County”), and the City of Fort Lauderdale,
a municipal corporation located in Broward County, Florida (“City”) (collectively referred to as
the “Parties”).

RECITALS

A. The Parties entered into the Interlocal Agreement, dated October 23, 2019 (the
“Original Agreement”), for the City to provide Community Shuttle Service.

B. The Original Agreement was amended by a First Amendment, dated
August 4, 2020, which modified Exhibit A to include specific times and stops and remove the wave
and ride option, remove advertisements, and remove fares; a Second Amendment, dated
February 22, 2021, which adjusted the funding to reflect the rate in the City’s agreement with its
new Subcontractor and amended the vehicles list to reflect the vehicles utilized to provide
service; and a Third Amendment dated June 16, 2021, which adjusted the funding to reflect the
rate provided for in the City’s agreement with its vendor and to modify the vehicle list to reflect
the vehicles utilized to provide service. The Original Agreement, as amended by the First

Amendment, the Second Amendment, and Third Amendment is referred to herein as the
“Agreement.”

C. The Parties now desire to further amend the Agreement to retroactively increase
County funding to the City for Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023, revise route schedules for new service
that was approved on January 5, 2022, amend the list of Leased Vehicles utilized by the City, and
add certain provisions regarding Prohibited Telecommunications Equipment and Criminal History
Screening Practices.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The above Recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by reference. All
capitalized terms not expressly defined within this Fourth Amendment shall retain the meaning
ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

Z. Amendments to specific language in the Agreement made pursuant to this Fourth
Amendment are indicated herein by use of strikethroughs to indicate deletions and
bold/underlining to indicate additions. Except as modified herein, all remaining terms and
conditions of the Agreement shali remain in full force and effect.

3. Exhibit A is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Exhibit A.
CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1
Page 1 of 16



4. Exhibit D is hereby amended as Indicated in the attached Exhibit D.
5 Revised Exhibit F is hereby deleted and replaced with the attached Exhibit F.

6. New Sections 11.23 and 11.24 are added to the Agreement as follows (bold/underlining
omitted):

11.23 Prohibited Telecommunications Equipment. City represents and certifies that its
Subcontractor does not use any equipment, system, or service that uses covered
telecommunications equipment or services as a substantial or essential component of any
system, or as critical technology as part of any system, as such terms are used in
48 CFR §§ 52.204-24 through 52.204-26. City shall require its Subcontractor to represent
and certify that the Subcontractor shall not provide or use such covered
telecommunications equipment, system, or services during the Term.

11.24 Criminal History Screening Practices. |f this Agreement is subject to the
requirements of Section 26-125(d) of the Code, City represents and certifies that City and
its Subcontractor will comply with Section 26-125(d) of the Code for the duration of the
Term.

7. County will make a one-time payment to City in the amount of Seven Hundred Ten
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-one and 41/100 Dollars ($710,821.41) for reimbursement of
City’s incurred operating costs that exceeded prior County funding covering the period from
January 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023.

8. in the event of any conflict or ambiguity between this Fourth Amendment and the
Agreement, the Parties agree that this Fourth Amendment shall control. The Agreement, as
amended herein by this Fourth Amendment, incorporates and includes all prior negotiations,
correspondence, conversations, agreements, and understandings applicable to the matters
contained herein, and the Parties agree that there are no commitments, agreements, or
understandings concerning the subject matter hereof that are not contained in the Agreement
as amended in this Fourth Amendment. Accordingly, the Parties agree that no deviation from the

terms hereof shall be predicated upon any prior representations or agreements, whether oral or
written.

8, Preparation of this Fourth Amendment has been a joint effort of the Parties and the
resulting document shall not, solely as a matter of judicial construction, be construed more
severely against one of the Parties than any other.

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment Page 2 of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 2 of 16



10.  City acknowledges that through the date this Fourth Amendment is executed by City, City
has no claims or disputes against County with respect to any of the matters covered by the
Agreement.

11.  The effective date of this Fourth Amendment shall be the date of complete execution by
the Parties.

12.  This Fourth Amendment may be executed in counterparts, whether signed physically or
electronically, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but aII of which, taken together,
shall constitute one and the same agreement.

(The remainder of this page is blank.)

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment Page3of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 3 of 16



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this Fourth Amendment:
BROWARD COUNTY, through its County Administrator, authorized to execute same by Board
action on the 20th day of August, 2019, and City of Fort Lauderdale, signing by and through its

3@9.. , duly authorized to execute same.

COUNTY

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through
its County Administrator

By: \75/ ’ w'c"" V¥ Io0gy,

(-
Cdunty Administrator ,u".: OM,M’&Q%
RN,
2l day of ﬂ*’PpA [ , 2094 ; C?r.".. e, Y o)
;©f octist Y%
T 9 1615

Approved as to form by 3 }5 , .’
Andrew J. Meyers kY R4 .,,.."’
Broward County Attorney N, i:. p
115 South Andrews Avenue, Suite 423 Srtnrerng ssstt?”
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600

NATHANIEL A. zfﬂm'gmbﬁnsasne

Date: 2024.04.25 10:01:29

By KLITSBERG 5%

Nathaniel A. Klitsberg, (Date)

Transportation Surtax General Counsel
NAK/hb
Fort Lauderdale Community Bus — Fourth Amendment
02/29/2024
#24-114.00
Fort Lauderdale Community Bus ~ Fourth Amendment Page 4 of 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1

Page 4 of 16



FOURTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN
BROWARD COUNTY AND CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
FOR COMMUNITY BUS SERVICE

CITY, OF FO ERDALE
Ll
: L

Déan . Trantalis, Mayor ”

J’\‘ day of ,l Q/CL\ ; 203\\

ATTEST:

2

David R. Soloman i
City Clerk for the City of R

i y'Manager

B./‘Gre havarria,
Z@%dav of "/f M 20 _qzl‘;'

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
CORRECTNESS:

Thomas J, Ansbro, City Attorney

By: lé;cé‘ LA—«(M_————

Kimberly Cunningham Mosley
Assistant City Attorney

Fort Lauderdale Community Bus = Fourth Amendment Page 50f 5

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 5 of 16



@ LauderCO!ITg,
Community Shwithe
GITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
BEACH LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (WEEKDAYS)
T bty of Fark Losrdos v hvnad Goary b

Fatwed © proek ok Ful Ludens
tnu-nhlhlnﬂ Tro oo wur s VB sy
Lladatd e ioel

e i g;ﬂ Cowrton Gerw Rl
hm bl w‘rl'ﬂ:l Bret

Tagh ey
k\u!‘ m'hb\mmwmm
AP e v iy regteteos

Corvaciton 57 Brslatl s 00T waten | 10, 30 48 10
Cowwady Patls Puds grvecion & Qewbay Lo
Folahles, hog v B oy Al perades
IIN.!_I MMW"OWWI

gt MDA By racky o sho proviied Mems whee U
ol fawtl b FERLion of hre 13 baracly ues e
Ryie oo

T Pt Lo SEACH | AN Aoule @ Tes ¢ g,
B s WK AG Carveesnt 10 B0T et e sepagieg
bty Te Kune i b

HOURS OF OPERATION

Wyebeiyr
BEACH LM Rande- 338 am - &3 gny

Tu Fol Ladedid SEACH LAD. Al werdn

oy 22 ands wth Angost Bay
W pdedie Paces reler W e Srwl0ie 0 T
T reattn £ e of TN vl The B Adopa s
14 N KPeddo 3 by THTE Aadiond pay
wclemirdveale iy e TR LNk wise arte v

1A Rowts Wl 00 e aie o b Bt e vaTag Pes
Been Baged 40 | 10 ANN00 0 Fef e T e (0
e Dy outte Y hd P Pulle 1 ind b,
ey il weeletase i paRseg b devroad
e e X0

Exhibit A

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE
Fot Lratw bt BEACH LIV Rt iew) it w e onte
Taion g etz <t wwa by tw L2 ol Torf Lasdwrede
® twdigang Dy
*watng bn

BIRE RACKS

Bba racsy a4 ool 0 01 B ot Lasde i b Corwursdy
Thata hlﬂllﬁ'ﬂ‘mﬁ“lﬂ L)
B @i 5N fa g

Wifurraiog vad bda B ﬁ“ -wwm L'
i;n:o-mmw Pawiw 2y lowie bvs 10wy

Leodng

* Vo adyns L B s of e ah et

* lonem- Sgencs e horde av! pel st i ebenie fu
el tba rach.

0 g bl i Parich 00 Fu vAMl Mo e
it of e mcat pettin i o fu hate

Bty R A3 1HeN1e N KWt I b P tocl
Ty AT T Y 0000t NI EAges T tee,
Al ke *hre

Ul padeg

® i wisg wily e mefe T eTATY
o ks

A e oot oot fe ma Now te st I
doanard 04 o tha vy L e ube il 1f b o
L llltltuhmu-anncm oLy ot

1 Lgeight poa
'Uumuwm

PRLERITHAC AT 1TIEMAT Tl
COL P27 H 401 O 190 AL bt
dey pwiadl & AR WMo bairn Dl ey le
Reat pbpohed lo deairarade betmae o reca echy,
w rwdornl cagn, wky 3 o g o xdiy
rand Surty Tres £0T wx o e

Lor e Vi
1K (eawaty Ooe Tude 19008, Aarmades, M1 !lﬂk

INFORMATION
Fur pora st ummioe pbout T Liy ol Fool | o S

034, 020,0000
vy 2
1wy tpseth inpaeaa TP
790 Reday

* bty et uy el

it e Sty el bl L dsis Antors &
b el @ 44

For rase ot bon @t $7 sams
W N Tl (e
BCT Rider Info: 654.957.8400

etg apaech @annd 11T
B64.357.8002

BREAVVARD
Tromsit

Varte Lmad(carty Vet webie g
man Proverd @ 6T

= [T

Taks patdiealing Gap 4 anpde avikidds
dlernalive breals upte it by oonlssing
o4 36T 4000 0 TTY 064357 3002

CE[E  DOWHLOAD THE APP

Dawrézad Wie mobde app b alart
tracking fe shalihe b rsal fre,
e bord madertae g sl wadengt

"

e | B3f

i H
] i3
MR

FORT LAUDERDALE

BEACH LINK Route

BCT Route 742

S OF TORT (AU ARTIALL

Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables
(Waekday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@ Louderco! I
)

Effective September 2022

o

BEACH LINK Route (Weekday Service)

Wra Ty nddel PN Sl

Page 10of9

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 6 of 16



@ Laudcrﬁmm
Community Shutfie
GITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
BEACH LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (SATURDAY)

Tw Sty @ Py Laelndle e Boasd Souty Tama
[T taw pavred 1 pok 2k o Pl Ladesinl

Caracien 3v vt 00T wam |10, 10 48 Ill
Conwady Sntte Pads oreecice 0 (v ey Lon

wolaehlen, boswis B Ty .hﬂm!ﬂ
umummmnumw-a

HOLIDAY BCHEOULE

Fal Logw o BUACH LIVE Kle il cpodaor Te
abonmg hebedavh chvwrysd by tw Lo ol Port Loy

* HadagmngUn
SLudirun bn

BHLE RACKS

e ks wy peslalia in e Fart Lasdee b Cormandy
Ehrtem e vk W deigned ' 2y henbag oy 4
B @i T A P 0gel L TP el iy
Biurvming va s ke 1) Te dutle Nt Paa
S0 B robly 15 et Pwiw oy ete Bivd 1
T

Lovdey

* Fwyn kad yur tda s te nasoes o pvent

* loan Saeae fe nds avl pof Mot B Weaie e
Trwitdsrach

* U pmr bl P el Ying Fe v lll ™
Bt 11 e @AY Pt 2uted 13 $ Ot

® Lo B TS D BaDERT W0 o e tord

R WD Ueyche v 39 tho provei Megss whe iy
AWM W Ao of Fee B dorachy woa Ta
Lyl

Tefm \l“miﬂ ““M I'ﬂlOr
B s AR A Careeeion 33 BL1 e e st ied
B e oy sk

HOURS OF OPERATION

Cruday
BEACHLIN Pactr 138 am - &2 gy
Yo B Lamdde BEACH LA Anls wedn
RAPWrohy vy 2 snlet wih dnguoid ¥Ry
wé ptwii Pave cobe @ Pa A0SR 33 rap
¥ waiea vor of o ot nlqn-
1 Gw W Bihedia 38 Bnb TTs adlere ey

Do B30 o 1 Pl AXAON 00 Fol Wa T T Uy
mwEe H e Prite o 1acd Ux Fulde nied v,
gem wid anvivtiacu sk pecap ¥ drecad
u Fatde gy

wy P BN 0 A re i) o8 I tie
Al e ot 7 My
Ut gy
® Jutwn miag wily Ue obe R Y B8 R
e be
A e oo an ol fu e Noss e pppat B0
doarnard 0l o the ey G i el i ek
B R 8 0N T ke e e
ol g patker
& B oh wiy D
T RGTHAG OF 17K W OF Tk
EFEL IBESTE LS OF 1D A8 RpRMLD
lquwuul w0 talwm N ey e
bewt phpow b0 ded vred keoaae ¥ e ey

'-‘\-ﬂ'ﬂﬂm W a3y Kl gragrsy o ey
Growade) by VAR d Lurty Vet £CT) o ol W00

N Lewwrse Orme Yot 100K, Parmiben, 14 30034

= [T T re—y

tee
WL CF N
WEEN

wia)|

INFORMAT 108
Fus rapgvimraion shovt T Ly ol Rl L gadedon
owwwrty yndts yavor 19dm w dwre hors T
954,020,6000
LA
Vit g tpeath b e TP
711 Aelyy
* Irivbiow racalbe 9 ~pirel.

Nt P Sty ol bl Laderiols artwts &
seva b podet e v

L] uu«umu« L1
Ly

» orvete
BeT ﬁ!ﬂ Info: B54,357.8400

toearng e sawsy iy
9642575308

BRESVARD
Tromsiz—

Vet #w Bamwand Courty Nret mbeis o
s Brever U 801

TV publicaling can e ade asibbi
Abernalive bamzls upse gt by conlasley
§64 I6T 2000 o0 TTY 064357 4002

DOWNKLOAD THE APP

Dawréaad e twdde 0g) 1o wlert
tnckieg e shalih b raal fime.
wwra bard nadersue (0alvaderye

. oarat

FORT LAUDERDALE

BEACH LINK Route

BCT Route 742

Ty OF 10T LAULE RDALL

Community Shuttle
Routes and Timetables
(Saturday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@ Lauderco!

Eftective September 2022

i

BEACH LINK Route (Saturday Service)

s

Page 2 0of 9

L3l M’)
né Aty
A\ &
% ...‘._E.Eﬁ 5
o iy
3 iy LT YT
L) L8:7] .__qg:i__f:ﬁ._
) Edig T

TR Type st IV vt

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 7 of 16



@ tauderco/

CITY OF FORT LAUDEROALE
BEACH LINK COMMUNTTY
SHUTTLE ROUTE |SUNDAY)

Tw Sty @ Forl Lauidis e Boamd Courty Tami
T, hare paiired B peveh ok ofs fut Laceeien
Conmedy Fudie Fupd T cawnrdy i issicn
ol porpaie U urier of S e o et s

Larierdie fwad Vit W

bt Gacs. Arrewd Cowty Crvrnan o, o
Ernguont Wmraodd vy 18 ol Fava Baret
Foos Videsn o Gandes, Mgl e Brdh Stale Pad
Seman Va xona o b shegd el edar ek kg
#A, yeury rdey regriatecs

Coracicas av ovatte u 10T wama 1,11 30 42 W1
Conwrd Iatte Fady grrecics ¥ (bwin) ine
Folaxhioe, beo il W Tatey Ll oot on

'lﬂlﬂl\mmﬂﬂmﬂv_fﬂ“ﬂ‘

Teh MDA Faysh ricta 9 oo v e whe 1a
nmﬂunxgmamnmh - Te

NMLMMI!\IMIW'HW
B ey, Ak Gareeriont 15 BCT rov ane ecetie]
by T wosr i kaa

HOURS OF OPERATION

By
BEACH LN Pacie 239 3w - B4 1
Tu Fot Lacwdde BAH UV fots wwdn

L Il‘m.m'l Tt 4 eallae l’('r

nte bu e b

b mnmnm-nm

I3a phan g 152 Lanica mmmumu
DA Bz will 500 g T80 LR 3 TN w0 I
Bewt Bnaet (1 | WY X088 Pt WA TE T O
o ahor of P fwdSe Yo ook B Pudbe m ind boe,
P mil yaeletisse s pala ey 9 devrasd
T rede pp

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
1 Lo ds BLACH LAY b el it cpm Fe o b
Tshom g Pebetavs ctvwvee by Tw iy of Tort L aadwods
* Hartagurg Do
= Cwdirud by

BIKE RACKS

Rba rncks @ eesd i o1 e Pt Laadee i Corranty
Thaden Bksveda weduigwd ¥ ) bbb iy I
B ool B 1 cpe L FINTEI Reds
Friurmsiog vas te 1y ot agh o be ha
sox Bha veady 1) ol Pimies Iy ete Mevs 1
N

[P

* Umags wad yur Man be pemee o e el

* Lomsr-Sg.eics ba Yande a7 el domt 1 selasne te
St s (ach

® U g P P YR P VAR Y TR TE
i P At featec thut b Pe e

* (ot B BAD 1e1e D e e v T foct
WY A Ly 1 B0 PRy AR e Ty b
Al wihy hire

e g
& bifwy wilig iy Be oot paus 1 rny
yratda

AL e ngoort s o fu wa Sow twagpatl en
Sowt e 0 tha ey Lek e whe mi 1 e o

. Ipuullhvl.nnnnml ey be ot
o e Lpright poar

'UMM\!NM

PAECPSTHAG OF 1TIE W OF Tt
COeA, B3PT 1 05T OF 190 AS IMEMDLO

Fey pwiodh o papil W taiew Pl Fay ey
heat nbp ot lo dediraraden beouae o recn bely,
o redoral cign, Wik Iy ol greginy o iy
(rovind iy Erveard Sty et S0T) a0 W
FE2ANT % fi 4 T Bl wrason o wkse (o e e
s bearnt Onaty Fard Trger, Dvghies Vangr,
TR Lrnwrasy Drse, Tote 100A Aarttior, 1L 2034

T

INFURMAT 10N

Fun pera s tm et bt Fo Ldy o Rt | b bty
Rty P LRI Y e B

Twy a7
Vi rg tpee th Ppasan TP
710 fday

* Iyietire e v & gt

b Fa Sty ol Al Laddesdule mrters &
wwr b Boe e ot

Fot rass ifwiten @ut 7 vy
WA N TR LA
BCT Ridar Ino: G54,157.0400

Vit e Sawe 11T
0543578202

BRESVVARD
Trompis—

Vi e Lomad Carty el pedebe
warn Erenerd ar 2l

Nk uuumuu B Ak btk »
dternalie upge it by oorlyrtrg
i mm«mm 167 8902

DOWKLOAD THE APP

i Dawrdaad 1y ondbe anp b et
anckieg 1he £haliie b raai 1ime.
e bl et éae gd alwadery s

il

FORT LAUDERDALE

BEACH LINK Route

BCT Route 742

CIEY ©F 1001 (AU ATALL

Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables
(Sunday Sarvice)

FREE SERVICE

@ bouderco! T

Efteative September 2022

ffeile Heldy

(3 Lok

TAby
“‘-& ity
EHg F137)

T T
| &My § 8y
&np by

Ard Type e w s PV vy

Page 3 of 9

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 8 of 16



@ Lauderﬁﬂ!m

CITY OF Fﬁﬂ LAUDERDALE
DOWNTOWN LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE

Tw ity ¥ ot Lardie e Boad Gourty Yol
FET, wave pavwred ¥ povied 18 o fut Ludetie
Conmgdy 00 Mg The cawunh @wth
Wved wll roonle B9 ruvr o iWErllee o
eoveihors 1l o be iloched Bheugt A% Yaed.
D trabon sy e Forl Lashevis OVRTON UMY

Fands pcl Breww! Oty Wrara] Rows)
Sl logdd (5 din F‘:ﬁﬂ Faia Rt

fuimge Rr-lh’*'mnl‘m!n boawt
Coemy Coprans, Woaw i Snpl) Thod B s Foge:
Vo 0E b g et Te

Uren s g bakam % 60T Mol 1.8 8.8 1,0

agtawsd irh. md Nottves Geanly Lo
Exrac B AWw Vg B v

dbinvat i vt Y Carfilonnd I8 vieslduy

Mdlﬂ.l:ﬂn‘hnm-n-lfbm*h

T paghle '\ rirarhon o b 1 s el e B

ey rmia

Tw bl Lasdiie COMVTIAN LG b 0 kw8t

iﬂo.hulurauamﬂuuf-unm
5 [ e OGS T

HOURS OF OPERATION
Menday fwrmph Fritay
ORNTOWH LINK Hotes 7539 am = 600 poy
4 Fat Lt DMVIOAY LA Sy twerin

v e b wosObani of Te Shurse Ty 0k P shte 0
o S, plewis rid wew el pee Sen geviaegn 1y
arrketite i xe

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

For) Landyus OTWH WM LNV Foute dm lcon £
= te bileary haiday ssarmd by B O o ted
[E

® lpw Yowd T

® Yrwxa (oy

® 2w by

® e aperng Oy

@ Cwadros By

BIXE RACKS

g eacks a1 ;akalia o0 4 Pt Lasde B b Cormunly
Fiurton §emann wroecire] T -amy Wi obx ok
e & i Potedr F e} Flietes Sebra iy
ariuvubey par Lae. 43 te Fafe momantes o
pour ke vy b Bt Pumams v ke hors e 1y
tat

Landey

® Aot ety bRa sy Be afe o fu (e

® Lo B3 a0e e REA NV S S0 W IARY T4
Rma by e

&L yus bhy 0 Te it Ving Fe vseet ri Te
S ¢ P ccart ol e dhededl 1) P T

® Lotch g ol iperie D luet v ovm Fulord

0wk ng 1w e BpooH Bhn reitag o b e,
At nthe e o forw

Wrlesling
© lNpy MG il e SAYE R B STTY
mrbia

® 2l e goor] e ol Te Wy Aow e Arg) B
Bwiand 2 of the vy 7Y pua B9 mt it rack

B b i e pfy oW ibd el Te
B g o,

® Pom quudly fr¥v b

AL RTS8 TTLEW OF Vi
COF L POSed 3 AL OF 133 AT AMEND (D
MMugnn W belevad Dl By e
o Gbiing 1 GO VW et of (A, i,
o relored g ivie 3 VERE 0N & alvrs
roete) 1y Bvwerd Sty Yust A1 v e MA
I.ﬂllﬁu’hnmﬂm o kel ot vl
B tonord oty Torel Ovece, Corgiares Parage.
N Ihnlnh- Fatn 008, Rartabor L 20 0

Fokag B s I TR e TRl TANIENA S0 TRIe S

INFORMATION
Fue o T ke st T £l ol Lk s
ewwnedy Pabinvoriedn ot o ot
934.020.0090
w17
Vot Py AP TR0 YT
T Relay
* Inistam ol v'e easet

N B €y e Bord Lo e Astele &
wran b ket f'e oo

o P T S0t BT YAt
W (FVROA b

BCT Ricler Info: 954.167.8400

1pTg-apesan awwea TIV
9543578002

BRIAWARD
Lot

W D reand Coaty Mond b et e o
won frovers P16}

T pubicaling coo b 1ade avlkie

Pt vt by
64 35T 2400 o TTY 064-257 2202

DOWNLOAD THE APP
Dowrisad Ik tbe agp 1) Sidt
frecking Bhe shallh b esat lire
wwa bord sadectus yradasdeegs

yoi

FORT LAUDERDALE
DOWNTOWN

LINK Route

BCT Route 730

CHv O O (AURAERDALY

Community Shuttle
Routes and Timetables

FREE BERVICE

@ LoudeGo!

Effective September 2022

DOWNTOWN LINK Route

Page 4 of 9

ek lpsa veand $99 T

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 9 of 16



@ Lauderﬁﬂ!m

Coammunity Shuttia
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (WEEKDAYS)

T Sty of Fart \2awdie o heawd Souty Yawe
T, tare pavwred B pevel bk Pt Ladens
l‘ounhnlm Trvt coww f iy WS s e

e

Horg w Fut Laader s LG O A% P00 Py rokus
gtne Vasum ol Dacran rdfoares Wama of
et Wt Carwe b Pptuwag Aty W b o,
Frusreah. Fab Lovdeis Brah ovsd ¥ Vags ool
retrawh ey Lak Cin Gedenrd wd vavaniy
teghta tect

Corecwe e salidie b 107 Seda §, 10, 52, 00,
¥ 0) leghton comacken Ceamardy Thute Nads
wretan St Lo, Doaviny e, Wegdar et
s e l!fm Cordonty Lrd Mﬂ I'Ii
Yowy Feks cowmier. tamrem Y

ARt w1 b v o s catones mevimeidar

o (UM Yy 0008 6 Tk 1) 0000 168 T
beryse imaa

Te Fat Loodedsd LS (LAS UNK Fiede @ T of
durge bt vt wabrg prvsctos b BT i e
Lo R s = T

HOURS OF OPERATION

LAS OLAL ( INK Facter n-aMpn
Tu ot Lnclerhie LD ((RG UAS Fady queyee

Fo vt S (4 s porpiied. The sl n“wll
i chen W ytedde 0 pn te Yate itare
Mlﬂnﬁ“:‘nﬁl\!hhinﬂuﬂ'l
U Fan b egecind W Plagie abon st ws.

B wten (e P tenin The Fot oo ik uﬁ

PRI m A A e e e g W et
e retdt N0

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE

fvi unhlil LS OLAS LA e oe) mt ope gy
' e bdenry he'dan sweed By 29 Oty W Ferl

* Yo Oy
* Yol Dy
® Zacns by
BIKE RACKS

bhuu'}n B Teptiafeu s Gierudy
hibe Lderady wrdeigred hcany by ks g ¢

INFORMAT ION

e lw-ll'ﬂkﬂ““ Frel fullm“

FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS

034,820.8000
Twy 07
Vg tpeeth g nse TP
TN Reday
* Ieiehpy macfwe wopied

LINK Route

Wt o <ty el borl Ladvedsl arters £
v b Dched e 440

BCT Route 748

al:nlnum Frowe oy ket A T Ly

Lavdeg

® At epd yur Bhe s Dw e of D st

® Lone-Spuce b handy and o g b kel e
e tberuch,

Loty B s a1k, Wiy e e ris P
Vet ol T3 EYT feiten et 1 P Lhat e

* Lapch A 1rd pebadin 18 A BN e e bord
W, ARty P g B ridag e Ire
A Sl o Twe

Urdeudig
*lidws pdag wily De tewdw ol @ vy
"1 bbe

S24 tuwgonl arcll b e Mo eygrolsn
w0 F e vy LY e ke g He

* § poar ba & 3 oy e en sk (L0 B BA
B e aprght ot
* ¥ mh bivard

IPACE BETEAS 31 FITALY O ik
L REET ALY 00 1y b A Y AMEMOHD

Ry CoiI G G0 RN W0 Daieet Pl T few
Loan St b et teast of 1pa 1,
¥ Astersl SgR Wil Iy Vel ey o ey
povied 1y Brevand Carly Tast SET e of Mo
BT 44Y1 1 B D VB B ROVEAIEA

1 Bownd Gourte Tured Ovibon, Db Virags,
TH tevesly Dise, fade 1008, Mol R SO

6T EIREE TN
I‘i'.‘ha' Jenn,

Reriben! Cmmypad)

P R L e

med .

i v
Y TR

Oebds wwrghepat Greey Pen Dva d Bordevind b 1 elesTdue b o] Coiten 3158 14 Oree)

Fon e T inien @t 157 s
G v rretong, vl

BCT Rider Info: 954.167.0400

Mot e Bt Y
#643578002

BNRVORD
Traniz

Y oF FOR] LAYCY RDALY

Bt Community Shuttle
Vet b 1 Nyt sesite 9
wan frevw o I6T Routes and Timetables
(Weekday Service)
”T:l:. bRt o3 e sl rﬂ'ﬂ;':
o e Vorreals upse i by onlysleg
SO0 15T 44008 111 954 267 £920 FREE SERVICE

DOWNLOAD THE PP

Dosvioad (bn reetie agp b Bt

K Frachiry L ehedthe fe read Lomy
v e biadirdde gt indage

@ bauderco! 7,

Effective September 2022

@)

LT

LAS OLAS LINK Route
(Weekday Service)

HAHEHR
i

ot ita ] W] 1n | Wils] Mih
0t Wy | 1067 ] 11 04n | 11 1Ry
et ot | (s n2m | Hzal vsa
It s ] nan | 1t | 12060 | 2
i 21g [ Visip | i2ap [ 1206
1zatp| veap | kedp | v
12ip | vip | T g
i34 | 2olp | 210y | %1ép | 230p
2:3p | TR | 25p | 30Tp
300 I | ®1% | 3%
1p | 2aip | Mitp | Aazp
Ailgp | g | Ag | asip
41 | Afitp | dade | Sama
Sibp | &3y | Mo | Gbp
GMlp | bA0p | £2)7p | GRip
Falp | #10p | 67 | Btw
kRp | wito | Goop | rsbp | nyp [ radp
IOAs | Avdp | 7 | Ri0e | Matp | Rip

Bid Type > onia P sy

LASR AN 24

; RS MAS BT EA

Page50f9

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 10 of 16



@ Lauderﬂﬂ!m

Community Shutiie
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE (SATURDAY)

Tw oy  Fart Aauinkis 0 Lowad Gouty bamd
JEET, bavw pavered o proveh 1 oD Furd Ladectii
Commaty Fudle Buie M cawurdy Vst ssica
A8 pcrrrie D warder of dritredos

Teares
" muwww-nmuwn-rm
Frsreg. Fut Laadecies Beach amst & Waes oo
metrawh Yoy Lm S tedead wd bararvieg
nagite haoty

Curscica ae avalibh b 100 xdm |V 27, 00,

woTacion eady ihsta Nade
sovetan B Seai Las. Dowvinas Lk, Wagnia oot
Led, ttw Aoy Lk Fleaal Wie
Yo ek cvvmier. tmbame Y3 Feus

Ly -
iy 3
et (AL By ikt 8 180 0 IveRe. Pramnd e 14
ot (WA Y FETOME OF hew 15 0Rch (68 T
tarpin rpna
T Fut Lanmdsd UG LK) UNC fladt @ Tes o!
sharga but 1emn wirg prvectes b B0 redn 00

ORI iy W WPl ta
HOURS OF OPERATION
LAS OLAS |08, Pncla: VRLE 4w - 300 prn
Te Forl Laswdhie LA QURS UAS Fouse gow' e
Egreorwiy sy 20 nasm Wi o
¥ e Rama nby W Ta Wauts b PR

"
o i b o Pl pergiel. The (alte adlopoals
m chan & viivade s pemtie Vate condiors ad v
LRt D T VR FTAY Tl
B Pt egec] W Plaais on oaie we ot
193 wlon ity T tanid Tho Fat Lauder bl LG

FRae Wi AT S e B 8 retad)
o relat o

HOUIDAY SCHEDULE

Fat Lpin @ L3 QUAS LAR Foute me) mt gy
ulrmmnwwnncﬂnm
]

® Warser ! Doy
® ez Oy
® Zwapns b

BIKE RACKS

ﬂwm-- nnnm-nhtun—nt-.“wr

INFORMAT I0H
Fur pure v mesion piovt o Dy of Fet | o S
ety S Vv I rde e crrerhons ot
954,020.0000
Tev 1
iy 4pe ch rpa e T
791 Relay
* leivtyow resciu » el

Vi e Gy ol Porl Ladrdsle astele 8
b s 0 A0

unfmng
'pr;- P D) PRy e ke T 3N
L

LFTT Y

®ahaael by LBa has P aoni e F e ket

® loaw Samms bu Sty vl Gove ko vlenis e
Teidmibderuh,

T LA yur bba ris P 1ach Ving Fa vtved rio e
¥ty o T8 MCIP Dwid o Hbest 13 m st

® Lo A b ikatin T prat 3 v Bu bord

W, ok Eary P mpee ania redag r fu e
et Nt vl o e
Urfpuil g

"lune visg wilfihe tovdw o 28 ewavy
0 ke

*24 be whos | gr ol e e Mow D sgpolan
o ard ) F e vy, U o ha el ithe rxd

'lr’w-hmnwh-m RLTLE PRI
oty upright o

'mmnnm

bowr Sdmided b g vt tesae of
¥ Aatyral Ggn e Ty e
Pt

Fricrey "‘l

Freward Carly Tasi 5T 2y ol Mt

J12 4000 11 %2 1 7890 | (ROVIOTEN BB L 06 M TY

B Sw f (orty Ryad Gvbee, Owgbave Vras,
1 Grrew ity (e, Sude Vom0l Mo arbor £L 300

R
N, fATeasean
]

Cebdt wnrg Mgt Garet Ben Drenwd Sodovad b e Pectidar vl it 31 £ Irg D7eeL

For P it wrien ot BL7 oo
¥ VRIoa bl

BCT Rider Info: 954,357.8400

Pratng e aaweVTIY
0543578302

Trrwnit

Vi brmanioaty Mre  wedete 3
wan foovwrd wpr Gl

s pubeaiing o3 50 ande Juiktee »
abernative hemals upte mewed by onlysieg
SO0 1T 1IN0 MY U607 402

DOWNLOAD T APP

Domvond ia et ie app 1s it

& Fachiry D thatthe e reed Lo
w1 bisdirdids poutinduge

Page 60of 9

FORT LAUDERDALE

LAS OLAS
LINK Route

>

BCT Route 748

CUY DL DT LA RDIALL

Community Shuttle
Routes and Timetables
(Saturday Service)

FREE SERVICE

@ bouderco! T

C |G

Eftective September

@)

PN e

2022

LAS OLAS LINK Route
(Saturday Service)

1HHE

Wi | 10| G2 ] 102 ] WM

LES AR ST R
LS RIS LT DA

$100 ]

1048

10 7 | 12 %a| 143 | 1058 | 110

11 10y

oG] 1DEs| 16 | HL3fa ] 1153

147

1176 | 103700 | 1* 4Ga | 11500 | 120%p

12109

11Ha L 1208p | 1216p | X2:2p | 1298p

1710

e | 12am| wanp| vorp | viow

1V #ap

ts5p| 11p | v2p | ¥ 1Ak

iy

thep | 2ip | 29

2-Wp

Z0p | ey | whp

Avip

ENENED

Talp

30p | xdnp | aey |
Atdp | &7ip | &1l

A

Adte

Aslp | ai6p | sia

b7

620p | kg | ity

rbip | K0P | &)ip

(713

623 | RiDg | Antp

T

| Totg | Fitg | ram.
r1p | rslp | Aoty

Taw
B25p

B0 Byye o beites P boan

CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1

Page 11 of 16



(ZE)Lacuitrtﬂlﬂlﬂi
Convmmnity Shuttie
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS LINK COMMUNITY
SHUTTLE ROUTE {SUNDAY)

T Gty o Fart Lauindie e dvams Courry Yamz
LT tare paversd & prvck viof Pl Ladenien
Covwed Pure Suss D award vutssss
et oraeia T it of detbowion o e s
ut on be et o plbe vt Owird e
Norg e Furt Lk avls (XE [LAS TINC P dte Pckase
Crghin, Wamim ol Dcwewcy il fcores Wama o
Ry bkt oo e Putawieg AT, Now Fay' ion,
Frregh, Fnl Lashween BracA awss b vers
At ¥ay L S Drdeord wed vatarviey
tegitm tecty

Cwrecwn ww aralbis b 000 wadm ) 10 203,
e 1) beghios eoracion Cea pandy Thute Rade
oveian ® g L, Ooawndoas L, MIM
L, g NPt Corrgny Lnk Po'ail e
Yo Fesr orvmter. fedren Yav fess
RN

B aruding e o W e e woned we wlweidur

Aat (AT, Faryede racha om o Jroveny Paane wive 13
PO (XN N DK OF T 15 G000 uet T
trrhiaas

T Fal Lo LA (U LRR Fiea € tew of
sharga bt e wab rg coemters b BT mde o
oadEd D o3, t FeoEvmizn

HOURS OF OPERATION

LAS DLAS 1 19K Ptz VAT b - B prx

T Fort Lagedie LA (LD LA Raiw qpeiey
KOTonsil sy 27 N Wi SeUgaed U
B S Rast Ak B T Wity IV rp
Fu e e v of Pos pergiit D e wdopeeds
e ¥ Yotedle 8 e e VoTe ssndlare wd v

B va e Ay Cads FRaL bl BNt i
N Tt eecind Sow Piadun on eaied we g
93 when (g T tonta Th Pt Lagdor il LA
CURS LAF Fasw wi rel mw it WO IPAARES vTwD
Pt kpatt ot § e ha O i ref ao bt Fu e
merndes £ 0w SRt o vEA Py vutte A ool b,
Fma mid vaal et il s e o B devenad
e et g0

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
f-vmummm!ﬂ- r.-numm
tu Vlowry Ml enwd By B Cn of

Ilw
"V oy
*wre by

* Lavvs b

BIKE RAGKS

Bbp1xss ax mABIN TeFet Lade NG Tty
Ehulon Bdwrahs wo denged oy bvn Dias ey 4

INFORMATION
for o s v ien vt P L ol ot | e 2o
corne f FAI e LR TR I e ey ofE
954.020.0000
T
YN0y e O rpasan TTT
704 Medey
*Irivtorw v e warrel

Ve €y o Ford Lo dide Atera 0
s bl Bstet e 444

e tecfmdan

s unlecstirg iad bk 05 18 tls mproactes P
o e el B G Py e oy e Mt B 2
taa

Laedieg

® Uaned ekl yus LR ies I it o Hw dhmd

* Loww-Bgumicy e Sandy i) ol @ e o elerie e
) ek,

WA yme bl i e oach WEng e vt ri e
ity of # mca® pugban chuest b2 #e thae

® Lt P i palas Dt Igrat 37 v e el

e, Mwh B IN A Idegin e tre
A TR iy o e

Urivedioy
® Jigs i <y e Corae 30 eeeimy
s bha

SA4 P wgoot ar o fe e Bowiwvgealen
ooy 7d 00 F e vy, LY R SR 1 B rach

® e Ea B Fa adron e iu ik IR FA TS
0w et e sen
® Vo iy litw arb

PACE BTN OF 1ITLEW OF 1R
lNl FORT ALY OF 19 AR AMENOLO
By o PR o IpH W teleed Tl T Imve
bowt dul et b e vwwo) besasde ol re il
W Aslorsd ey e Ty Vi oy & el
provind 3y Brreand Sl TaRASLT] 1y ol Be-
47000 1 5 T80 0| (MY IR unarlcl Ll
0 fogn f Corty Pared Qrvior, Corgdande Vnagy,

1N v td (vme Sude 17008, Moubor FLIT0E

i ity
P hman A

Orbas arg Wageet Gaeet Do B ard Svdevind b N clectde & tvaf cviben 00 {8 Trg Breel

l«rw-vm.m«l"mm
W w coracions, Ll

BCT Rider Info: 854.157.0400

st geny @awmy Ty
9643578302

7‘

N et Cesrty et et 3
wan e ) g 161

Toks perdative oap de annde anikdie b

supe rguarsd by onlasirg
04 J5T 2400 &0 TTY 064 )57 8032
DOWNLOAD THE APP

Domioad (ba metie agp bs vl

ey (b sbedte ie resd live
o [ bad ardide gt dudorge

Page 7 of 9

FORT LAUDERDALE
LAS OLAS

LINK Route

BCT Route 748

cery F PRl LAJCERDALY

Community Shuttle
Routes and Timetables
(Sunday Service)

FREE BERVICE

@ Louderco!

Effeotive September 2022

@)

B

T

LAS OLAS LINK Route

(Sunday Servica)

H

iy ieial Wit

LES DLAS B8l
BEATH

S:
i

i

LERISER oA

Yrila (1040

107 ] ¥elal Wa

10 B

i)l Nin

108 | noda) 1115

1125

120 | N

Wik ] NMa ) 1nEh

1193

1187 | W:08p

[y |22y | e
15p

128p

e

i:7y

1My | aslp

2kp | 220p

24 | 264

Rifp | 3lp

l«!a ‘Bl!
Aghg | Aty

| Adto | 87 )
i &ip

HiEd

533#

r2ip

Ty

Tatp | g

B Byje 2 Logis P bisn

CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1
Page 12 of 16



@mn HOLKIY SCHEDULE P ORMATION
Camrusing et oo o P el ki et 1 S e il el il
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE v w0y 54,020 3000
NEIGHEORHOOD LINK prulinsing peopn
COMMUNITY SHUTTLE ROUTE P AATY) HONY PRt 1T
:"-Ml-h--.-hi Tt * Tharagvng Doy 711 Relay
- m:-n‘-m-:au oy *rm——ty Sl
o e By tunter of Mestalies 850 covwrciors
T e WA FIR ok R Owmmatus BIE RACKS Vit w0 ot Fir] L mnbate 5t
mary b Ft | paeriae ARESR0R O30 A Foty "
AT B DTy [ Ve, RO | cee v
) 1 A BN Y - PO L, WY Cum 1
Ulonlifursies Vswor o Smowey wd Cowes, L PoY Borh PO BT 6T uten
-'ﬁ.’_- i e i e rm or canrectorn exl
e 7kt B0 BamaTg WeLATLE o oy Tty ' ey erwpen ) ioens Sey oy BCT Ridex lnbe; 9642570400
m“_.lﬂ"—'l.llﬂﬂ.“\ ——
nnl'l-ﬂll.ﬂ.hﬂ-ll l-h‘:: Lty e g PR W T
o, Wi Borwly | o e As sesnacion & S84 3578002
T 'l 7 [e—— 4 dane b
I 8 o M =T
A (A0 e el wY penl Fene Wi w0 * L e S v e o, e e e T
T pmruriet by skt i baw b comecty w20 e B0ty of b vacat poden cammit 1o e andte
e * LB P Il (st PO ST T o T4 Pt ~ GO T
ot e At 4 0 4 V9, S e B i B (b ot 19 Do, W
aye B EWE Auy deveciors 1 BTT e o 23t 0a ot oo e
e L T T — a1 ng Browant Courty Trivest weshs o
HOURS OF OPERATION W —
.:-.-‘ Y i PR v M AMMSvey

e e M_bﬁﬁ_“ﬂwqm

® Pl D B port A BT IR B0 v e
A 0 1 of gy L o e m-

* 1 it Mk b U9 iy e 1 0 A, 1t T Pt
b B aprt panben

FORT LAUDERDALE
NEIGHBORHOOD

LINK Route

BCT Routs 743

CITY OF FOR™ LAUNRDALE

Community Shutile
Routes ond Timetables

FREE SBERVIOE

= mm b e = ':::;-nn- * v QALY S I burk. DOWWL DAD THE APP
SRR SRTE P T U™ B H
-wmu“‘ el e oF THAE i o Vet g hmum-ﬂbmum
wresh e st 2 B s s Tha Pl Laachecii s - 241 0 et 3 Armkmry j vckralte m sl bmm
GRS SmTl ey e e e ——
St 1 B e B4 oo I €8 g Fwie B0 n T SRy Lol el
o Mabordl WA RO I LI TIGIIn o ety L.
SRR R
I —— A -amammum
" Mmﬂl‘“‘. L%
" i
Effective September 2022
NEIGHBORHOOD LINK Route
: i
’ !
[3
. 3 axh | nkn
g REi Rl
= a7 L
140 LEUN
b I ML )
Viota | W
Vo wd ow ot p 8 BoacedGourry Tors 1in g P il | 16
108 1%
11260 11360
Tran | iian
Az | izip
| nam | nam
AR | Ay
Vive | kity

Page 8 of 9

e ipa nborm M b

CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1
Page 13 of 16



@ Lauderco! I

CITY OF FORT LAUDLROALE
HORTHWEST COMMUNITY LINK
COMMUNITY SHUTILE ROUTE

T Lty o ot ot i Doamd Couty Yamd
JT) tare VAt o pteh 1R o Eat Ladetin
Crvmedy Sagie Bude M cawurdy ity anss
el piraule U warder o Srbrwion gl et a's
e b et

Coverms mo nwioth 8 10 Lo 1, 09,90 1,9,
3022 300,405 43 1, 3rdiS | B Corwant)
Sxrte Foube comedt an b fowt e Lt Lm S s,
wéNegraoned | ik,

I W BT R B D

B decabie A KP4 m-ﬂqunmrwm
R W) Barycie roci 3 0 mevoee Peee i 1
1 pahd o rfraios oo b B3 GreTY) Gl Te
ey ixa

e Ft Laseisle NAINMIST SINVRANIY LNC
FoM B 140 W SO A e Py Gorreeirs 1
L hmﬂm"&nmﬂh

HOURS OF OPEAATION
Marvkay Trough Fritay
WRTHARST UMK P
eMav-hidm

T Fort Laumissn WORDVATST COMMUN ~FLINK ot
o el g M)mm whan 1b!

Youb o phwbin
20 o I e tow L) papt, hmn
s 3 roee by nchack s Tatic wakton

W1 ey
Wt T bk O e pisgltea [iiie sid wew
bt g Ao b devrosd e m i d xe

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

Forl Lol WATWALS! GOWRNTY L Peuny
B e e s o T ldevrg Wbt vty Pe

BIKE RACKS

by rachs arw LAY 0V P Fan Ly dhoeti o e wenity
”\Hﬂ D30 v denad s zany Sep Dbt Ty 3
e Todpw 'y Fiee!
lﬂmrllbh Ay e Wl e vt PM
:mv-&hml‘imnmmn\g

Laveng

® H0pt W0y 0 EASNIXY T Bt 6 o T 1Rt

® o Speane T Wada wd pdd Svs b pleans e
A b e,

* A A Bk 0 Te 12 VTN B VAR (3 T
Uk of e st priden e b e it

¥ LR ond herie e et 0 e e o

W P T RSO B Syt P i,
ﬂma"u

Wiy

* biiwy pAng Wy e pATW yui W SR ETY
L]

SR8 T ngeor ¥ PE WY WoeA T Bggat AT
ey Wl 5 ey, U i B et et vk

0 DR R T O TR R LY T
o e gl parben
* Bove il BTy A

ALY ST 3 17 W AR ok
(R L DT T AT OF WhoA A3 a0

ey peaael o gROY W beleet Pl Pay hew
|mmw"”m~m‘ NM"‘IO“'U
v agn @y VIR VRN o by
el vy Beend Carty hasd E?‘.'.. o |
l.full--lu!lm I.ﬂb! an
43 hoavn f Coaty Tarsd Qvivcn, Soeg e

1N ey n- Salp W0R, Portaboe FL ;us

I o

A wwrW et toved lurh Taei73) dogtuish

IRFORMATION
Fur romsn fmrwien short 19 Ly o Rl Lt o
cwwne ty S i (e inte o trTeeors oft
034,020.0000
Tww ta?
Peury e g ran TTH
111 Helay
* bbb o et e o o

arh oy od Bard L dols miters @
wharn o Dot @0 g4y

ivmwmmmﬂ f b
BCT RHlt ln!o 9&4 IE?llOﬂ

sy A BaArea'TIY
0543574300

Taomaiz—

Vit e Limand Ceart p Mo veda e 4
‘warn Froww . ety 191

T pubiieating can be aode dibil ¥
nibernptive burals upan meud by oxilasieg
S04 I67- 3000 ¢r TIY 0G4 367 302

DOWNLOAD THE APP

Demnicadd e st de app o 8t
rachiryg D ety b real loms
wan v iestwdebs goal estuwpe

FORT LAUDERDALE

NORTHWEST
COMMUNITY LINK Route

BCT Route 759

Corv F FRT AL RDALY
Community Shuttie
Routes and Timetables

FREE SERVICE

@ Lnuderﬁmmm

Efteotive September 2022

NORTHWEST COMRMUNITY LINK Route

L

i

£ Jiw

Al | B4 | Bk

0 | Sa | B | Bl | 940

as |

2T | ¥ | wika

Qhfx | ¥riga | Veria | 233 | ieis

Vo |

Yoty | WML g W | IEns | W

At | 1t | vl | InER TS | VR

Vi REs | V€ | T | TE e | R

EUREEN TEEEN R O K 2R

V140 | 71 e | Fop | st | R

1277 | Wiy | 1743 [ V26dp | viso | Tap

Page 9 of 9

Vicvi | VAo | T25in | %850 | 107 | Gty | 2o | 17p | VA% | 16As | detp |
123 | 130 | 1Aty | uAte | Ul | #6o | 2165 | 227p | 2 | 248 | B |
Tl |z | mivp | @dlp | BT | wito | d03p | ¥irp | Redp | 90ip | wip |
A0 | F1/p | ST | 324p | 3t | 3300 | a8 | €10s [ 2y | 430p |ty |
Fhay | Aty | A1k | Ao |40 | 4995 | 437 | SAtp | higs | &7 | saty |
adip | Siip | Gtep | S | siio | Rng | B4Sp | sy | Eiep | ane | & |
Sd2o | St | Sitow | evo | wite | wamp | 4070 | aste | wtme | 2ine | e |

V0 Typ brvere 211 v at

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 4
Page 14 of 16



EXHIBIT "D"
City of Fort Lauderdale
Leased Vehicles for Fiscal Year 2024 2024

Vehicled  Year _ ok Seala  Asmssl N
M1014 2019 Champion F550 Defender G Force Propane Bus &2 330331 1FDAFSGY2KDADSOS
M1V 7 2019 Champion F550 Defender G Force Propens Sus 182 330332 1FDAFSGYAKDACBO14
M2018 2021 Champlon Defgnder &2 1FDUFSGNILEESTE2S
M2019 2021 Champion Defender &2 1FOUFSGN3ILEEST827
142020 2021 Champlon Defender 182 1FOUFSGNTLEEQOSOZ
M2021 2021 Champion Defender 12 1FDUFSONXLEEOTE30
M2022 2021 Chempion Defonder 18/2 1{FOUFSON2LEESTEXS
2023 201 Champion Defendar 182 1FDUFSGNILEESTH4D
M2024 2021 Champion Defendar 162 tFDUFSGNILEERTO44
M22025 2021 Champion Defender 1602 \FDUFSGNSLEESTOS0
2108 021 Champlon Detender " 1EDUESGNOMED 11088
Pagelofl
CAM # 24-0251

Exhibit 1
Page 15 of 16



EXHIBIT "F"

City of Fort Lauderdale
Operating Funding

Commanty Shutie Jovic - (501 Jartieur)
B Euin R byt o8 Borvem Nepseey TRV e e veen g vy
2 Conartioume (Donricen | Woa-Fn 7 30a - 600p -3 en Fal o Lo -] ILTH 80
Fn 1000 - K D% T Y win
Bat 1000a8 M9 27 ein
2 (Y. T fun 10 00a-8 Oy -3 min 2000 W Mim 8432004
Vivshday 93048 X 128 en
St X829 125 e
3 Comwraon Connecton [Beach Link) Sun Xt 40p 2B mn nn 137 wm 207 B4 03
2 Hoighbarhotd Lo Wos Fri 800a. 1%y Tmin ne m »nn snerie
3 N Pommrst ink =-Ir| & 51 e 10% | 1 i1

.53

* Fiscol Yoar 2024

CommwnutyStwetle Seevice - (§34 §2Mour)
s PSS [ o o Saresn Frogmey PULIWE gy T vee= s ranieg
2 Conartvguyy {Upmrdomn | Mon-fn 7 30400 20 em anw 1 Bam U100 04
n 1000 - R0 7.3 e
Sat 10 Mal 2p 733 mn
2 Las Gl fun 100008 O2n HMen oo w 2am 110,008 74
Weckawy #3243 7B en
St PN 1425w
1 Comperiton Compacton (Bosch Lirk) fun 028409 Nden N2 an mam waIN 42
H bpagHmorhaod L o [T "RT™ il nw 18 i [N
2 Morwers Corwruedy Lnk Mon €204.7 18y 51 nem 2483 101 354 03 20290 15
—tr—
ESbiuy 16,2024 _Septemer 30,2024 397686473
AnnyalEundiog 1,357,81
Pagelof1

CAM # 24-0251
Exhibit 1
Page 16 of 16



